

Source of Funds : CY-2019



EGIONAL OFFICE IX

PROGRAM OF WORK/BUDGET COST

FORM POW-2015-01-00	FORM	POW-	-2015	-01-	00
---------------------	------	------	-------	------	----

(Approaches)

lane km

Project	:	Replacement of Permanent Weak Bridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zamboanga City Road, Zamboanga City
Project ID	:	
Location	:	Zamboanga City
Station Limits	:	1864+700.00 - 1864+936.53 (Approach), 1864+936.53 - 1864+987.87 (Bridge), 1854+987.87 - 1865+097.03 (Approach)

(c) Others Target Start Date

: (a) Road

(b) Bridge

Total Project Duration No. of Pre-determined

Net Length

360 Calendar Days 46 Calendar Days

Unworkable Days

37 Calendar Days

In.m

51.34 In.m

294.35 In.m

	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS TO BE DONE	QUANTITY	UNIT		AS SUBMITTED		AS EVALUATED	
		QOARTITI	ONII	% TOTAL	TOTAL DIRECT COST	% TOTAL	TOTAL DIRECT COST	
ART	A: Facilities for the Engineers			2.12%	1,570,597.91			
	B: Other General Requirements			1.41%	1,045,100.36			
	C: Earthworks			7.22%	5,348,806.49			
	D: Subbase and Base Course			2.87%	2,127,061.53			
	E: Surface Courses			6.33%	4,692,283.59			
	F: Bridge Construction		*	52.83%	39,140,061.46			
	G: Drainage and Slope Protection Structures			13.66%	10,116,846.74			
	H: Miscellaneous Structure			0.10%	74,901.19			
	J: Flood Control and Drainage			13.45%	9,966,602.65			
								
				100 0004				

100.00%

74,082,261.92

EQUIPMENT:

DESCRIPTION	REQUIRED
(PLS. SEE FORM POW	-2015-01B-00)

BREAKDOWN OF EXPENDITURES:

	AS SUBMITTED	AS EVALUATED
1. Labor	4,836,892.67	
2. Materials	56,585,915.97	
3. Rental of Equipment	12,659,453.28	
4. Provisional Sum/Daywork	-	
5. OCM and Profit	13,009,994.59	
6. Value Added Tax	4,354,612.83	
7. EAO, 3.5%	3,325,000.00	
8. RROW Acquisition		
9. Physical Reseved (Contigency)	228,130.67	
10. TOTAL ESTIMATED COST	95,000,000.00	

	AS SUBMITTED	AS EVALUATED
A. Total Direct Cost	74,082,261.92	
B. OCM and Profit	13,009,994.59	
C. Value Added Tax	4,354,612.83	
D. Total Construction Cost	-	
E. Eng'g. & Administrative Overhead	3,325,000.00	
F. RROW Acquisition	-	
G. Physical Reserved (Contingency)	228,130.67	
H. TOTAL ESTIMATED COST	95,000,000.00	

Preparation and Submission:

Prepared by:

Checked/Submitted by:

ISIDRA A. ESTANISLAO

Engineer IV Maintenance Division **Evaluation:**

Reviewed by:

SATURNING C. TORREFRANCA

District Engineer

Planning & Design Division

Approval:

Recommending Approval

KHADAFF D. TANGGOL

Approved:

Regional Director

Engineer II

Maintenance Division

ELWICK P. ACUÑA



Replacement of Permanent Weak Bridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zamboanga City Road, Zamboanga City Zamboanga City

FORM POW-2015-01A-00

ITEMIZED BREAKDOWN

						DIRECT		TOTAL UI	NIT COST	% DIRECT	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUAN	ITITY	UNIT	TOTA	L	UNIT	COST	TOT	ΓAL	COST
	50 g/m 17 17 17 17	AS SUBMITTED	AS EVALUATED		AS SUBMITTED	AS EVALUATED	AS SUBMITTED	AS EVALUATED	AS SUBMITTED	AS EVALUATED	AS EVALUATE
PART A	Facilities for the Engineers										
A.1.1(3)	Construction of Field Office for the Engineer	1.00		L.S.	440,195.91		440,195.91		545,402.74		0.59%
A.1.1(11)	Provision of Provision of Furnitures/Fixtures, Equipment and Appliances for the Field Office for the Field Engineer	1.00		L.S.	367,240.00		367,240.00		416,450.16		0.50%
A.1.2(5)	Operation and Maintenance of 4 x 4 Pick-Up Type Service Vehicle for the Engineer	12.00		month	763,162.00		63,596.83		66,776.68		1.03%
	TOTAL OF PART A				1,570,597.91						2.12%
PART B	Other General Requirements										
B.4(1)	Construction Survey & Staking	0.35	¥).	km.	15,350.46		44,405.27		55,018.12		0.02%
B.5	Project Billboard/Signboard	4.00		each	18,583.10		4,645.78		5,756.12		0.03%
B.7	Occupation Safety & Health	12.00	_	month	391,132.80		32,594.40		36,962.05		0.53%
B.9	Mobilization & Demobilization	1.00		L.S.	620,034.00		620,034.00		651,035.70		0.84%
	TOTAL OF PART B				1,045,100.36						1.41%
PART C	Earthworks										
101(1)	Removal of Structure/Obstructions	1.00		L.S.	2,399,011.20		2,399,011.20		2,972,374.88		3.24%
101(3)b5	Removal of Structure/Obstructions	2,321.00		sq.m.	444,618.21		191.56		237.35		0.60%
102(2)	Surplus Common Excavation	370.00		cu.m.	52,948.78		143.10		177.31		0.07%
103(2)a	Bridge Excavation, Common Soil	428.72		cu.m.	99,606.94		232.34		287.86		0.13%
103(2)b	Bridge Excavation, Soft Rock	686.00		cu.m.	238,985.89		348.38		431.64		0.32%
104(2)a	Embankment from Borrow	3,620.00		cu.m.	2,105,836.36		581.72		720.75		2.84%
105(1)a	Subgrade Preparation	486.00		sq.m.	7,799.11		16.05		19.88		0.01%
	TOTAL OF PART C				5,348,806.49						7.22%
PART D	Subbase and Base Course										
200(1)	Aggregate Subbase Course	1,320.00		cu.m.	2,127,061.53		1,611.41		1,996.54		2.87%
	TOTAL OF PART D				2,127,061.53						2.87%

	. DESCRIPTION		-			DIRECT	COST		TOTAL UI	% DIRECT	
ITEM NO.		QUAI	YTITY	UNIT	TOTA	AL.	UNIT	COST	TO.	TOTAL	
		AS SUBMITTED	AS EVALUATED		AS SUBMITTED	AS EVALUATED	AS SUBMITTED	AS EVALUATED	AS SUBMITTED	AS EVALUATED	AS EVALUATED
PART E	Surface Courses									力经验的变形	
300(1)	Gravel Surface Course	129.00		cu.m.	210,987.27		1,635.56		2,026.46		0.28%
311(1)e1	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	2,285.00		sq.m.	4,481,296.31		1,961.18		2,429.90		6.05%
	TOTAL OF PART E				4,692,283.59						6.33%
PARTF	Bridge Construction										
		1,596.00		m.	6,023,768.60		3,774.29		4,676.35		8.13%
400(6)	Structural Steel Sheet Piles, furnished	1,008.00		m.	2,508,805.43		2,488.89		3,083.74		3.39%
400(12)	Structural Steel Sheet Piles, driven	1,008.00		m.	1,015,760.13		1,007.70		1,248.54		1.37%
400(14)	Precast Concrete Piles, driven (soft strata)	1,520.00		m.	2,747,117.28		1,807.31		2,239.26		3.71%
400(16)a	Test Piles, furnished and driven	84.00		m.	378,488.38		4,505.81		5,582. <i>7</i> 0		0.51%
401(2)a	Concrete Railing	101.00		m.	352,390.83		3,489.02		4,322.89		0.48%
402(1)	Timber Structure	8.00		span	444,280.14		55,535.02		68,807.89		0.60%
403(5)a1	Structural Steel, Furnished, Fabricated and Erected	1,207.00	1	kg.	114,324.21		94.72		68,807.89		0.15%
404(1)a	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	12,157.80		kg.	597,901.35		49.18		60.93		0.81%
404(1)b	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 60	96,476.23		kg.	4,947,148.32		51.28		63.53		6.68%
405(1)b3		973.70		cu.m.	10,465,664.01		10,748.35		13,317.20		14.13%
406(1)f1	Prestressed Structural Concrete Member, Type IV-B	8.00		each	4,579,776.14		572,472.02		709,292.83		6.18%
406(1)f1	Prestressed Structural Concrete Member, Type IV-8	4.00		each	2,434,285.31		608,571.33		709,292.83		3.29%
407(8)	Lean Concrete	17.01		cu.m.	110,496.88		6,496.00		8,048.54		0.15%
412(1)	Elastomeric Bearing Pad	24.00		each	394,824.93		16,451.04		20,382.84		0.53%
414(1)	Forms and Falsework	1.00		L.S.	2,025,029.52		2,025,029.52		2,509,011.58		2.73%
12.(4)	TOTAL OF PART F		 		39,140,061.46						52.83%
PART G	Drainage and Slope Protection Structures										
505(2)a	Grouted Riprap, Class "A"	348.21		cu.m.	1,556,824.61		4,470.94		5,539.49		2.10%
508(1)	Hand Laid Rock Embankment	4,283.00		cu.m.	8,560,022.13		1,998.60		2,476.27		11.55%
	TOTAL OF PART G			************	10,116,846.74						13.66%
PART H	Miscellaneous Structure										
612(1)	Reflectorized Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (White)	101.00		sq.m.	74,901.19		741.60		918.84		0.10%
	TOTAL OF PART H				74,901.19						0.10%
PARTJ	Flood Control and Drainage		As various seek								
1702(1)	Structure Excavation	350.00		cu.m.	81,042.13		231.55		286.89		0.11%
1716(6)	Structural Steel Sheet Piles, furnished	2,316.00		ln.m.	5,764,279.13		2,488.89		3,083.74		7.78%
1716(12)	Structural Steel Sheet Piles, driven	2,316.00		in.m.	2,333,829.82		1,007.70		1,248.54		3.15%
1716(16)		12.00	1	in.m.	40,892.38		3,407.70		4,222.14		0.06%
	Grouted Riprap, Class "A"	393.00		cu.m.	1,746,559.18		4,444.17		5,506.33		2.36%
	TOTAL OF PART J				9,966,602.65						13.45%
	GRAND TOTAL			†	74,082,261.92			T			86.55%

in the second

Replacement of Permanent Weak Bridge - Vitali Bridge

rallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zamboanga City Road, Zamboanga City Zamboanga City

FORM POW-2015-01B-00

MINIMUM EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENT

No.	Equipment Description	Capacity	Number of Equipment	No.	Equipment Description	Capacity	Number of Equipment
1	Dumptruck (10 Wheeler)	12 cu. Yd	10	26	Diesel Hammer		1
2	Bulldozer		2	27	Drop Hammer		1
3	Backhoe	0.83 cu.m/1.04 cu. Yd	3	28	Jack Hammer		2
4	Road Grader		2	29	Air Compressor	356 - 450 cfm	1
5	Road Roller	10 mt	2	30	Service Crane	21 - 25 mt.	1
6	Payloader	1.50 cu.m/1.95 cu.yd	4	31	Crawler Crane with Bucket	36 - 40 mt.	1
7	Water Truck/Pump	16000L	2	32	Truck Mounted Crane with Bucket	41 - 45 mt.	1
8	Water Tank		2	33	Stressing (Jack) Machine		1
9	Transit Mixer	5-6 cu. Yd	4	34			
10	Concrete Screeder		1	35			
11	Concrete Vibrator		2	36			
12	Concrete Cutter		2	37			
13	Bar Cutter		1	38			
14	Bar Bender		1	39			
15	One Bagger Mixer	4-6 cu.ft/min	2	40			
16	Plate Compactor		1	41			
17	Concrete Batching Plant		1	42			
18	Cargo Truck	2 - 5 mt	1	43			3
19	Cargo Truck	9 - 10 mt	1	44			
20	Boom Truck		1	45			
21	Truck Mounted Crane		1	46			
22	Vibro Hammer	272.22 hp	1	47			
23	Generator Set	7000 kW	1	48			
24	Welding Machine	500A	1	49			
25	Cutting Outfit		2	50			
	SUB-TOTAL		51		SUB-TOTAL		9



D. LEGIONAL OFFICE IX

Replacement of Permanent Weak Bridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zamboanga City Road, Zamboanga City Zamboanga City

9167067600

FORM POW-2015-01C-00

						ITEMIZED							
								ED BREAKDOWN O	F COMPONENT CO			————	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION		%	QTY	UNIT		DIRECT				MARK-UP VALUE	5% VAT	TOTAL COST
			8,50			MATERIAL	LABOR	EQUIPMENT	TOTAL	%	VALUE	Compared to the sufficiency of the	
PART A	Facilities for the Engineers												
4 1 1/2)	Construction of Gold Office for the Engineer	AS EVALUATED								10.0001	70 225 26	25,971.56	545,402.74
A.1.1(3)	Construction of Field Office for the Engineer	AS SUBMITTED	0.59%	1.00	L.5.	359,549.77	47,991.04	32,655.10	440,195.91	18.00%	79,235.26	23,971.30	515,102.71
(1.1)	Provision of Provision of Furnitures/Fixtures, Equipment and	AS EVALUATED									20.270.00	10.930.06	416,450.16
A.1.1(11)	Appliances for the Field Office for the Field Engineer	AS SUBMITTED	0.50%	1.00	L.S.	367,240.00	-	-	367,240.00	8.00%	29,379.20	19,830.96	410,430.10
4.4.2(5)	Operation and Maintenance of 4 x 4 Pick-Up Type Service	AS EVALUATED										20 150 10	801,320.10
A.1.2(5)	Vehicle for the Engineer	AS SUBMITTED	1.03%	12.00	month	583,360.00	179,802.00	•	763,162.00	0.00%	4	38,158.10	801,320.10
	TOTAL OF PART A	AS EVALUATED										22.000.00	1,763,173.00
	IOTAL OF PART A	AS SUBMITTED	2.12%			1,310,149.77	227,793.04	32,655.10	1,570,597.91		108,614.46	83,960.62	1,703,173.00
PART B	Other General Requirements				1.5								
121025-03		AS EVALUATED											10.010.22
B.4(1)	Construction Survey & Staking	AS SUBMITTED	0.02%	0.35	km.	3,811.23	9,704.54	1,834.68	15,350.46	18.00%	2,763.08	905.68	19,019.22
Waster		AS EVALUATED										1 000 10	22 024 46
B.5	Project Billboard/Signboard	AS SUBMITTED	0.03%	4,00	each	14,660.00	3,923.10	-	18,583.10	18.00%	3,344.96	1,096.40	23,024.46
		AS EVALUATED										24 424 42	442 544 60
B.7	Occupation Safety & Health	AS SUBMITTED	0.53%	12.00	month	26,760.00	304,372.80	60,000.00	391,132.80	8.00%	31,290.62	21,121.17	443,544.60
2000		AS EVALUATED											CE4 02E 70
B.9	Mobilization & Demobilization	AS SUBMITTED	0.84%	1.00	L.S.	•	-	620,034.00	620,034.00	0.00%	3#6	31,001.70	651,035.70
		AS EVALUATED											4 404 400 40
	TOTAL OF PART B	AS SUBMITTED	1.41%			45,231.23	318,000.44	681,868.68	1,045,100.36		37,398.66	54,124.95	1,136,623.97
PART C	Earthworks												
		AS EVALUATED											
101(1)	Removal of Structure/Obstructions	AS SUBMITTED	3.24%	1.00	L.S.		359,932.80	2,039,078.40	2,399,011.20	18.00%	431,822.02	141,541.66	2,972,374.88
		AS EVALUATED											
101(3)b5	Removal of Structure/Obstructions	AS SUBMITTED	0.60%	2,321.00	sq.m.		26,282.45	418,335.76	444,618.21	18.00%	80,031.28	26,232.47	550,881.96
		AS EVALUATED											
102(2)	Surplus Common Excavation	AS SUBMITTED	0.07%	370.00	cu.m.	2	1,127.04	51,821.75	52,948.78	18.00%	9,530.78	3,123.98	65,603.54
		AS EVALUATED											
103(2)a	Bridge Excavation, Common Soil	AS SUBMITTED	0.13%	428.72	cu.m.	-	5,255.97	94,350.97	99,606.94	18.00%	17,929.25	5,876.81	123,413.00
		AS EVALUATED											
103(2)b	Bridge Excavation, Soft Rock	AS SUBMITTED	0.32%	686.00	cu.m.	- 1	12,014.49	226,971.40	238,985.89	18.00%	43,017.46	14,100.17	296,103.52
		AS EVALUATED											
104(2)a	Embankment from Borrow	AS SUBMITTED	2.84%	3,620.00	cu.m.	1,757,283.75	13,232.01	335,320.60	2,105,836.36	18.00%	379,050.54	124,244.34	2,609,131.24
		AS EVALUATED											
105(1)a	Subgrade Preparation	AS SUBMITTED	0.01%	486.00	sq.m.	-	296.08	7,503.03	7,799.11	18.00%	1,403.84	460.15	9,663.09
		AS EVALUATED											
	TOTAL OF PART C	AS SUBMITTED	7.22%			1,757,283.75	418,140.83	3,173,381.90	5,348,806.49		962,785.17	315,579.58	6,627,171.24
DARTE	Subbase and Base Course	10 06 00 MM AR 100											
PART D	Jubbase dilu base course	AS EVALUATED	SHEET NUMBER OF SHEET	and a second second									-
200(1)	Aggregate Subbase Course	AS SUBMITTED	2.87%	1,320.00	cu.m.	1,999,965.00	4,824.93	122,271.60	2,127,061.53	18.00%	382,871.08	125,496.63	2,635,429.2
		AS EVALUATED											
	TOTAL OF PART D	AS SUBMITTED	2.87%		1	1,999,965.00	4,824.93	122,271.60	2,127,061.53		382,871.08	125,496.63	2,635,429.24

						<u>i</u> <u>i</u>	DETA	ILED BREAKDOWN	OF COMPONENT CO	OST FOR EAC	CH ITEM		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION		%	QTY	UNIT	10.00	DIREC	т соѕт		TOTA	AL MARK-UP	5% VAT	TOTAL COST
			70	"	ONI	MATERIAL	LABOR	EQUIPMENT	TOTAL	%	VALUE	370 77.	101A2 0001
PART E	Surface Courses	usystema. Aast	wzwiał										
300(1)	Gravei Surface Course	AS EVALUATED											
200(1)	Grave: Surrace Course	AS SUBMITTED	0.28%	129.00	cu.m.	198,566.48	471.53	11,949.27	210,987.27	18.00%	37,977.71	12,448.25	261,413.23
211/13-1	Deutland Comert Committe Projection	AS EVALUATED											
311(1)61	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	AS SUBMITTED	6.05%	2,285.00	sq.m.	3,966,433.93	36,312.13	478,550.26	4,481,296.31	18.00%	806,633.34	264,396.48	5,552,326.13
	TOTAL OF PART E	AS EVALUATED											
	TOTAL OF PART L	AS SUBMITTED	6.33%			4,165,000.41	36,783.65	490,499.53	4,692,283.59		844,611.05	276,844.73	5,813,739.36
PART F	Bridge Construction												
400(1)a1	Precast Concrete Piles, furnished (400 mm x 400 mm)	AS EVALUATED	<u> </u>										
700(1)61	Precase contrete riles, rutinished (400 faint x 400 faint)	AS SUBMITTED	8.13%	1,596.00	m.	4,834,178.66	460,447.60	729,142.34	6,023,768.60	18.00%	1,084,278.35	355,402.35	7,463,449.29
400(6)	Structural Steel Sheet Piles, furnished	AS EVALUATED	<u> </u>										
100(0)	Strattural Steel Sheet Piles, Infiliation	AS SUBMITTED	3.39%	1,008.00	ln.m.	2,467,584.00	4,306.75	36,914.68	2,508,805.43	18.00%	451,584.98	148,019.52	3,108,409.92
400(12)	Structural Steel Sheet Piles, driven	AS EVALUATED			ļ								
100(12)	of decay at officer tiles, arrest	AS SUBMITTED	1.37%	1,008,00	ln.m.	102,427.36	75,585.89	837,746.88	1,015,760.13	18.00%	182,836.82	59,929.85	1,258,526.80
400(14)	Precast Concrete Piles, driven (soft strata)	AS EVALUATED											
400(24)	Precest contract Pressy differ (Soft Section)	AS SUBMITTED	3.71%	1,520.00	m.	947,604.48	474,911.33	1,324,601.47	2,747,117.28	18.00%	494,481.11	162,079.92	3,403,678.31
400(16\a	Test Piles, furnished and driven	AS EVALUATED											
100(20)0	reserves, rumbred and aires	AS SUBMITTED	0.51%	84.00	m.	279,041.62	26,245.10	73,201.66	378,488.38	18.00%	68,127.91	22,330.81	468,947.10
401/213	Concrete Ralling	AS EVALUATED											
704(2)6	Concrete Adming	AS SUBMITTED	0.48%	101.00	m.	253,207.36	82,780.12	16,403.35	352,390.83	18.00%	63,430.35	20,791.06	436,612.23
402(1)	Timber Structure	AS EVALUATED											
402(1)	THIDE: Structure	AS SUBMITTED	0.60%	8,00	span	140,738.00	47,991.04	255,551.10	444,280.14	18.00%	79,970.43	26,212.53	550,463.10
403(5)21	Structural Steel, Furnished, Fabricated and Erected	AS EVALUATED											
403(3)41	Structural Steet, Fullished, Papiscated and Elected	AS SUBMITTED	0.15%	1,207.00	kg	96,971.05	2,542.36	14,810.80	114,324.21	18.00%	20,578.36	6,745.13	141,647.69
404(1)2	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	AS EVALUATED											
TOTELA	Realitering Steel, Grade 40	AS SUBMITTED	0.81%	12,157.80	kg.	510,627.60	40,282.17	46,991.59	597,901.35	18.00%	107,622.24	35,276.18	740,799.78
404/1\h	Reinforcing Steel Crade 50	AS EVALUATED											
404(1)0	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 60	AS SUBMITTED	6.68%	96,476.23	kg.	4,254,601.74	319,652.55	372,894.03	4,947,148.32	18.00%	890,486.70	291,881.75	6,129,516.77
405/1362	Structural Concrete, Class "A"	AS EVALUATED				<u> </u>							
+03(1)03	Structural Concrete, Class A	AS SUBMITTED	14.13%	973.70	cu.m.	9,709,979.83	140,456.71	615,227.48	10,465,664.01	18.00%	1,883,819.52	617,474.18	12,966,957.71
406(1)(1	Prestressed Structural Concrete Member, Type IV-B	AS EVALUATED											
400(1)11	Presuessed Soluctural Concrete Hember, Type 14-6	AS SUBMITTED	6.18%	8.00	each	2,688,000.00	628,007.04	1,263,769.10	4,579,776.14	18.00%	824,359.71	270,206.79	5,674,342.64
406(1)f1	Prestressed Structural Concrete Member, Type IV-B	AS EVALUATED											
100(1)11	Freshessed addictural contracts manager, Type 14-5	AS SUBMITTED	3.29%	4.00	each	2,208,000.00	69,240.24	157,045.07	2,434,285.31	18.00%	438,171.36	143,622.83	3,016,079.50
407(8)	Lean Concrete	AS EVALUATED											
107(0)	Lean Concrete	AS SUBMITTED	0.15%	17.01	cu.m,	99,104.51	2,979.10	8,413.27	110,496.88	18.00%	19,889.44	6,519.32	136,905.64
412(1)	Elastomeric Bearing Pad	AS EVALUATED											
145(4)	Elistotics ic dearing red	AS SUBMITTED	0.53%	24.00	each	388,038.63	4,386.30	2,400.00	394,824.93	18.00%	71,068.49	23,294.67	489,188.09
414(1)	Forms and Falsework	AS EVALUATED		<u> </u>				<u></u>					
7±7(±)	COMPANY TO CONTRACT	AS SUBMITTED	2.73%	1.00	L.S.	1,924,230.00	89,983.20	10,816.32	2,025,029.52	18.00%	364,505.31	119,476.74	2,509,011.58
	TOTAL OF PART F	AS EVALUATED				<u></u>					<u> </u>		
		AS SUBMITTED	52.83%	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	30,904,334.83	2,469,797.50	5,765,929.13	39,140,061.46		7,045,211.06	2,309,283.63	48,494,536.15
PART G	Drainage and Slope Protection Structures	\$5.0000 km250	表现的影響				62-64-68-68-75-8				100 St.		
505(2)>	Grouted Riprap, Class "A"	AS EVALUATED											
عردياه	Control salvady cines to	AS SUBMITTED	2.10%	348.21	cu.m.	1,292,037.64	166,135.17	98,651.79	1,556,824.61	18.00%	280,228.43	91,852.65	1,928,905.69
	TOTAL OF PART G	AS EVALUATED											
	TO THE OF THIS O	AS SUBMITTED	13.66%		1	8,952,932.67	983,523.45	180,390.62	10,116,846.74		1,821,032.41	596,893.96	12,534,773.11

							DETAI	LED BREAKDOWN	OF COMPONENT CO	OST FOR EAC	CH ITEM		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION					The same of the sa	DIREC	r cost		TOTAL MARK-UP			
			%	QTY	TINU	MATERIAL	LABOR	EQUIPMENT	TOTAL	%	VALUE	5% VAT	TOTAL COST
PART H	Miscellaneous Structure		2.547.55%		3444434								
 		AS EVALUATED											
612(1)	Reflectorized Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (White)	AS SUBMITTED	0.10%	101.00	sq.m.	68,379.03	2,020.55	4,501.62	74,901.19	18.00%	13,482.22	4,419.17	92,802.58
		AS EVALUATED											
	TOTAL OF PART H	AS SUBMITTED	0.10%		****	68,379.03	2,020.55	4,501.62	74,901.19		13,482.22	4,419.17	92,802.58
PARTJ	Flood Control and Drainage	Zazaziii.								National Services			
		AS EVALUATED											
1702(1)	Structure Excavation	AS SUBMITTED	0.11%	350,00	cu.m.	-	4,040.58	77,001.56	81,042.13	18,00%	14,587.58	4,781.49	100,411.20
		AS EVALUATED											
1/16(6)	Structural Steel Sheet Piles, furnished	AS SUBMITTED	7.78%	2,316.00	in.m.	5,669,568.00	9,895.27	84,815.86	5,764,279.13	18.00%	1,037,570.24	340,092.47	7,141,941.84
		AS EVALUATED											
1/16(12)	Structural Steel Sheet Piles, driven	AS SUBMITTED	3.15%	2,316.00	ln.m.	235,339.04	173,667.58	1,924,823.20	2,333,829.82	18.00%	420,089.37	137,695.96	2,891,615.15
4746645)		AS EVALUATED											
1/16(16)	Structural Steel Sheet Test Piles, furnished and driven	AS SUBMITTED	0.06%	12.00	ln.m.	30,019.37	899.83	9,973.18	40,892.38	18,00%	7,360.63	2,412.65	50,665.66
	C. A. J. Diana. Charallan	AS EVALUATED											
1/1U(2)a	Grouted Riprap, Class "A"	AS SUBMITTED	2.36%	393.00	cu.m.	1,447,712.87	187,505.02	111,341.30	1,746,559.18	18.00%	314,380.65	103,046.99	2,163,986.83
	TOTAL OF PART J	AS EVALUATED											
	TOTAL OF PART J	AS SUBMITTED	13.45%			7,382,639.28	376,008.27	2,207,955.10	9,966,602.65		1,793,988.48	588,029.56	12,348,620.68
	GRAND TOTAL	AS EVALUATED											
	GRAIS TOTAL	AS SUBMITTED	100.00%		Ī	56,585,915.97	4,836,892.67	12,659,453.28	74,082,261.92		13,009,994.59	4,354,612.83	91,446,869.33





GIONAL OFFICE IX

Replacement of Permanent Weak Bridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zamboanga City Road, Zamboanga City

Zamboanga City

SUMMARY OF APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT

FORM POW-2015-02-00

					FOTAL MARK-UP		TOTAL INDIDICAT COCT	TOTAL COST
	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS TO BE	OONE	ESTIMATED DIRECT COST	%	TOTAL DIRECT COST	VAT	TOTAL INDIRECT COST	TOTAL COST
		AS EVALUATED						
PART A	Facilities for the Engineers	AS SUBMITTED	1,570,597.91		108,614.46	83,960.62	192,575.08	1,763,173.00
	St. C. I S. I S. I	AS EVALUATED				_		
PART B	Other General Requirements	AS SUBMITTED	1,045,100.36		37,398.66	54,124.95	91,523.62	1,136,623.97
		AS EVALUATED						
PART C	Earthworks	AS SUBMITTED	5,348,806.49		962,785.17	315,579.58	1,278,364.75	6,627,171.24
	and the second of the second o	AS EVALUATED						
PART D	Subbase and Base Courses	AS SUBMITTED	2,127,061.53		382,871.08	125,496.63	508,367.71	2,635,429.24
		AS EVALUATED						
PART E	Surface Courses	AS SUBMITTED	4,692,283.59		844,611.05	276,844.73	1,121,455.78	5,813,739.36
		AS EVALUATED						
PART F	Bridge Construction	AS SUBMITTED	39,140,061.46		7,045,211.06	2,309,263.63	9,354,474.69	48,494,536.15
	S. C.	AS EVALUATED						
PART G	Drainage and Slope Protection Structures	AS SUBMITTED	10,116,846.74		1,821,032.41	596,893.96	2,417,926.37	12,534,773.11
		AS EVALUATED						
PART H	Miscellaneous Structure	AS SUBMITTED	74,901.19		13,482.22	4,419.17	17,901.39	92,802.58
DARTI	Florid Control and Dunings	AS EVALUATED						
PART J	Flood Control and Drainage	AS SUBMITTED	9,966,602.65		1,793,988.48	588,029.56	2,382,018.03	12,348,620.68
	TOTAL	AS EVALUATED						
	TOTAL	AS SUBMITTED	74,082,261.92		13,009,994.59	4,354,612.83	17,364,607.41	91,446,869.33

Preparation and Submission:

ELWICK P. ACUÑA

Prepared by:

Checked/Submitted by:

ISIDRA A. ESTANISLAO

Engineer II Maintenance Division

Engineer IV Mainterlance Division **Evaluation:**

Reviewed by:

SATURNING C. TORREFRANCA

District Engineer

Planning & Design Division

Approval:

Recommending Approve

KHADAFFY ANGGOL

OIC-Assi nal Director Approved:

Regiona Director





Replacement of Permanent Weak Bridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zamboanga City Road, Zamboanga City Zamboanga City

FORM POW-2015-02A-00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION		үтр	UNIT	ESTIMATED DIRECT COST	то	TAL MARK-UP	VAT	TOTAL INDIRECT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST
						%	VALUE				i.e.
PARTA	Facilities for the Engineers										
	6 1 1000 6 1 5 5	AS EVALUATED									
A.1.1(3)	Construction of Field Office for the Engineer	AS SUBMITTED	1.00	L.S.	440,195.91	18.00%	79,235.26	25,971.56	105,206.82	545,402.74	545,402.74
	Provision of Provision of Furnitures/Fixtures, Equipment and	AS EVALUATED									
A.1.1(11)	Appliances for the Field Office for the Field Engineer	AS SUBMITTED	1.00	L.S.	367,240.00	8.00%	29,379.20	19,830.96	49,210.16	416,450.16	416,450.16
1.40(5)	Operation and Maintenance of 4 x 4 Pick-Up Type Service	AS EVALUATED									
A.1.2(5)	Vehicle for the Engineer	AS SUBMITTED	12.00	month	763,162.00	0.00%		38,158.10	38,158.10	801,320.10	66,776.68
		AS EVALUATED									
	TOTAL OF PART A	AS SUBMITTED			1,570,597.91		108,614.46	83,960.62	192,575.08	1,763,173.00	
PART B	Other General Requirements										
2000000		AS EVALUATED									
B.4(1)	Construction Survey & Staking	AS SUBMITTED	0.35	km.	15,350.46	18.00%	2,763.08	905.68	3,668.76	19,019.22	55,018.12
		AS EVALUATED								- 1	
B.5	Project Billboard/Signboard	AS SUBMITTED	4.00	each	18,583.10	18.00%	3,344.96	1,096.40	4,441.36	23,024.46	5,756.12
	N 1 2 102	AS EVALUATED									
B.7	Occupation Safety & Health	AS SUBMITTED	12.00	month	391,132.80	8.00%	31,290.62	21,121.17	52,411.80	443,544.60	36,962.05
277.000	Marcon year parent taken he	AS EVALUATED									
B.9	Mobilization & Demobilization	AS SUBMITTED	1.00	L.S.	620,034.00	0.00%		31,001.70	31,001.70	651,035.70	651,035.70
		AS EVALUATED									
	TOTAL OF PART B	AS SUBMITTED			1,045,100.36		37,398.66	54,124.95	91,523.62	1,136,623.97	
PART C	Earthworks			310 345							
ADEACONOMIC		AS EVALUATED									
101(1)	Removal of Structure/Obstructions	AS SUBMITTED	1.00	L.S.	2,399,011.20	18.00%	431,822.02	141,541.66	573,363.68	2,972,374.88	2,972,374.88
		AS EVALUATED									
101(3)b5	Removal of Structure/Obstructions	AS SUBMITTED	2,321.00	sq.m.	444,618.21	18.00%	80,031.28	26,232.47	106,263.75	550,881.96	237.35
		AS EVALUATED									
102(2)	Surplus Common Excavation	AS SUBMITTED	370.00	cu.m.	52,948.78	18.00%	9,530.78	3,123.98	12,654.76	65,603.54	177.31
200-37000077		AS EVALUATED									
103(2)a	Bridge Excavation, Common Soil	AS SUBMITTED	428.72	cu.m.	99,606.94	18.00%	17,929.25	5,876.81	23,806.06	123,413.00	287.86
		AS EVALUATED									
103(2)b	Bridge Excavation, Soft Rock	AS SUBMITTED	686.00	cu.m.	238,985.89	18.00%	43,017.46	14,100.17	57,117.63	296,103.52	431.64
		AS EVALUATED									
104(2)a	Embankment from Borrow	AS SUBMITTED	3,620.00	cu.m.	2,105,836.36	18.00%	379,050.54	124,244.34	503,294.89	2,609,131.24	720.75
		AS EVALUATED	* 00000								
105(1)a	Subgrade Preparation	AS SUBMITTED	486.00	sq.m.	7,799.11	18.00%	1,403.84	460.15	1,863.99	9,663.09	19.88
		AS EVALUATED									
	TOTAL OF PART C	AS SUBMITTED			5,348,806.49		962,785.17	315,579.58	1,278,364.75	6,627,171.24	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION		QTY	UNIT	ESTIMATED DIRECT COST	T	OTAL MARK-UP	VAT	TOTAL INDIRECT COST	TOTAL COST	UNITCOST
11LM NO.	DESCRIPTION		411	Julia	COMPANIED DIRECTION	%	VALUE	••••			
PART D	Subbase and Base Course		Acide and the	627532		22243					
		AS EVALUATED			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
200(1)	Aggregate Subbase Course	AS SUBMITTED	1,320.00	cu.m.	2,127,061.53	18.00%	382,871.08	125,496.63	508,367.71	2,635,429.24	1,996.54
		AS EVALUATED									
	TOTAL OF PART D	AS SUBMITTED			2,127,061.53		382,871.08	125,496.63	508,367.71	2,635,429.24	
PART E	Surface Courses			454939			AND SEED OF SEED	4505,00000540,000	SOUTH SECUL	revolution of the second	otrojeni sprigote.
20241		AS EVALUATED									
300(1)	Gravel Surface Course	A5 SUBMITTED	129.00	cu,m.	210,987.27	18.00%	37,977.71	12,448.25	50,425.96	261,413.23	2,026.46
211/1/-1	Date of Court Court Brown	AS EVALUATED									
311(1)e1	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	AS SUBMITTED	2,285.00	sq.m.	4,481,296.31	18.00%	806,533.34	264,396.48	1,071,029.82	5,552,326.13	2,429.90
	TOTAL OF PART E	AS EVALUATED									
	TOTAL OF PART E	AS SUBMITTED			4,692,283.59		844,611.05	276,844.73	1,121,455.78	5,813,739.36	
PARTF	Bridge Construction					Affakalisi			Alkikatera)		
400(1)=1	Durant County Office (confered (400 > 400 >	AS EVALUATED									
400(1)81	Precast Concrete Piles, furnished (400 mm x 400 mm)	AS SUBMITTED	1,596.00	m.	6,023,768.60	18.00%	1,084,278.35	355,402.35	1,439,680.69	7,463,449.29	4,676.35
******	Charles Jehan Dila Santa J	AS EVALUATED									
400(6)	Structural Steel Sheet Piles, furnished	AS SUBMITTED	1,008.00	ln.m.	2,508,805.43	18.00%	451,584.98	148,019.52	599,604.50	3,108,409.92	3,083.74
******	Et al. de la	AS EVALUATED									
400(12)	Structural Steel Sheet Piles, driven	AS SUBMITTED	1,008.00	ln.m.	1,015,760.13	18.00%	182,836.82	59,929.85	242,766.67	1,258,526.80	1,248.54
		AS EVALUATED									
400(14)	Precast Concrete Piles, driven (soft strata)	AS SUBMITTED	1,520.00	m.	2,747,117.28	18.00%	494,481.11	162,079.92	656,561.03	3,403,678.31	2,239.26
*****		AS EVALUATED									
400(15)a	Test Piles, furnished and driven	AS SUBMITTED	84.00	n.	378,488.38	18.00%	68,127.91	22,330.81	90,458.72	468,947.10	5,582.70
45460		AS EVALUATED									
401(2)a	Concrete Ralling	AS SUBMITTED	101.00	m,	352,390.83	18.00%	63,430.35	20,791.06	84,221.41	436,612.23	4,322.89
		AS EVALUATED									
402(1)	Timber Structure	AS SUBMITTED	8.00	span	444,280.14	18.00%	79,970.43	26,212.53	106,182.95	550,463.10	68,807.89
		AS EVALUATED			,						
403(5)a1	Structural Steel, Furnished, Fabricated and Erected	AS SUBMITTED	1,207.00	kg	114,324.21	18.00%	20,578.36	6,745.13	27,323.49	141,647.69	117.36
		AS EVALUATED									
404(1)a	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	AS SUBMITTED	12,157.80	kg.	597,901.35	18.00%	107,622.24	35,276.18	142,898.42	740,799.78	60.93
		AS EVALUATED				Î					
404(1)b	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 60	AS SUBMITTED	96,476.23	kg.	4,947,148,32	18.00%	890,485.70	291,881.75	1,182,368.45	6,129,516.77	63.53
		AS EVALUATED									
405(1)63	Structural Concrete, Class "A"	AS SUBMITTED	973.70	cu.m.	10,465,664.01	18.00%	1,883,819.52	617,474.18	2,501,293.70	12,966,957.71	13,317.20
		AS EVALUATED									
406(1)71	Prestressed Structural Concrete Member, Type IV-B	AS SUBMITTED	8.00	each	4,579,776.14	18.00%	824,359.71	270,206.79	1,094,566.50	5,674,342.64	709,292.83
4000		AS EVALUATED									
406(1)f1	Prestressed Structural Concrete Member, Type IV-B	AS SUBMITTED	4.00	each	2,434,285.31	18.00%	438,171.36	143,622.83	581,794.19	3,016,079.50	754,019.88
		AS EVALUATED		<u> </u>							
407(B)	Lean Concrete	AS SUBMITTED	17.01	cu.m.	110,496.88	18.00%	19,889.44	6,519.32	26,408.76	136,905.64	8,048.54
44.5.5.		AS EVALUATED									
412(1)	Elastomeric Bearing Pad	AS SUBMITTED	24.00	each	394,824.93	18.00%	71,068.49	23,294.67	94,363.16	489,188.09	20,382.84
44.64-3		AS EVALUATED									
414(1)	Forms and Falsework	AS SUBMITTED	1.00	L.S.	2,025,029.52	18.00%	364,505.31	119,476.74	483,982.06	2,509,011.58	2,509,011.58
		AS EVALUATED		<u> </u>		1					
	TOTAL OF PART E	AS SUBMITTED		l	39,140,061.46		7,045,211.06	2,309,263.63	9,354,474.69	48,494,536.15	············

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION		QTY	UNIT	ESTIMATED DIRECT COST	то	TAL MARK-UP	VAT	TOTAL INDIRECT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST
		1				%	VALUE				
PART G	Drainage and Slope Protection Structures										
505(0)-	C	AS EVALUATED									
505(2)a	Grouted Riprap, Class "A"	AS SUBMITTED	348.21	cu.m.	1,556,824.61	18.00%	280,228.43	91,852.65	372,081.08	1,928,905.69	5,539.49
F00(4)	11 11 110 1 5 1 - 1 - 1	AS EVALUATED									
508(1)	Hand Laid Rock Embankment	AS SUBMITTED	4,283.00	cu.m.	8,560,022.13	18.00%	1,540,803.98	505,041.31	2,045,845.29	10,605,867.42	2,476.27
		AS EVALUATED									
	TOTAL OF PART G	AS SUBMITTED			10,116,846.74		1,821,032.41	596,893.96	2,417,926.37	12,534,773.11	
PART H	Miscellaneous Structure										
C42(4)	D. C	AS EVALUATED									
612(1)	Reflectorized Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (White)	AS SUBMITTED	101.00	sq.m.	74,901.19	18.00%	13,482.22	4,419.17	17,901.39	92,802.58	918.84
		AS EVALUATED									
	TOTAL OF PART H	AS SUBMITTED			74,901.19		13,482.22	4,419.17	17,901.39	92,802.58	
PARTJ	Flood Control and Damage										
4707(4)		AS EVALUATED									
1702(1)	Structure Excavation	AS SUBMITTED	350.00	sq.m.	81,042.13	18.00%	14,587.58	4,781.49	19,369.07	100,411.20	286.89
	St. 1. 15t. 15t. 15t. 15t. 15t. 1	AS EVALUATED									
1716(6)	Structural Steel Sheet Piles, furnished	AS SUBMITTED	2,316.00	sq.m.	5,764,279.13	18.00%	1,037,570.24	340,092.47	1,377,662.71	7,141,941.84	3,083.74
		AS EVALUATED									
1/16(12)	Structural Steel Sheet Piles, driven	AS SUBMITTED	2,316.00	sq.m.	2,333,829.82	18.00%	420,089.37	137,695.96	557,785.33	2,891,615.15	1,248.54
		AS EVALUATED					3//				
1716(16)	Structural Steel Sheet Test Piles, furnished and driven	AS SUBMITTED	12.00	sq.m.	40,892.38	18.00%	7,360.63	2,412.65	9,773.28	50,665.66	4,222.14
		AS EVALUATED									
1710(2)a	Grouted Riprap, Class "A"	AS SUBMITTED	393.00	sq.m.	1,746,559.18	18.00%	314,380.65	103,046.99	417,427.64	2,163,986.83	5,506.33
		AS EVALUATED									
	TOTAL OF PART J	AS SUBMITTED			9,966,602.65		1,793,988.48	588,029.56	2,382,018.03	12,348,620.68	
		AS EVALUATED									
	GRAND TOTAL	AS SUBMITTED			74,082,261.92		13,009,994.59	4,354,612.83	17,364,607.41	91,446,869.33	

Preparation and Submission:

A /

Prepared by

ELWICK P. ACUÑA

Engineer II Maintenance Division Checked/Submiletd by:

ISIDRA A. ESTANISLAO

2 Engineer IV

Engineer IV Maintenance Division Evaluation:

Reviewed by

District Engineer

Planning & Design Division

Replacement of Permanent W 'ridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zamb City Road, Zamboanga City Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

A.1.1(3)

Construction of Field Office for the Engineer 1.00 L.S.

..

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

																		7	Л								E,2	£.1	D.2	D.	C.2	<u>C1</u>	i	B.				;	B				A.2				A.1			
1	b. W-1, Jalousie Window, 1,40 m. x 1,20 m.	1	 a. D-1, Hollow Core Flush Type Swing Door, 			d. 10 mm. x 6 m. RSB	c. Washed Sand	b. Portland Cement			b. Ordinary Plywood, 1/4" x 4' x 8'	a. Coco Lumber	IV Formworks (Columns & Beams)	b. No. 16 G.I. Tie Wire	a. Deformed Round Bar, Grade 40 kg.	III Reinforcing Bars (Footings, Columns, Beams, 8	- 1	- 1		II Concrete Works (Footings, Columns, Beams, & Slab on Grade)	c. Soil Poisoning		a. Gravel Bedding	I Earthworks (Excavation, Embankment & Bedd	Makenale	Name and Specification	Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷D.2) - As Evaluated	Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷D.1) - As Submitted	Output per Hour - As Evaluated	Output per Hour - As Submitted	Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	Equipment	Sub-locator b-1 As Submitted	Orb Tatal for D. 4. An Orbenitary	Minor Tools 10% of Labor Cost	b. Water Truck	a. One Bagger Mixer	Equipment	Name and Capacity	Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	PAINO!	Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	d. Laborers			a. Construction Foreman		Designation
set	set		set	ļ	ģ	kg.	cu.m.	bag	pc,	kģ.	pc.	bd.ft.		kģ.	kg.	& Slab on Grade)	cu.m.	ca.m.	bag	Slab on Grade)	-	cu.m.	cu.m.			Unit												r	1		No. of Units				6	3	ω	ъ-		No. of Person/s
2,00	2,00		2.00		2.50	65.00	8.00	45,00	650.00	5.00	18.00	400,00		20.00	435,00		18.00	21.00	90,00		2.50	10.00	3,50			Quantity												8	£8		No. of Hour/s				64	64	2	2		No. of Hour/s
1,848.00	924.00		1,765.26		100.00	38,00	2,073.50	308.00	16,00	65.00	610.00	13,00		80.00	38.00		2,073,50	1,863.50	308,00		1,900.00	388.35	1,863.50			Unit Cost											and the state of t	2,450.00	172.00		Hourly Rate				48.13	62,43	62.43	86.51	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Hourly Rate
3,696.00	1,848.00	Constitution of the second sec	3,530.52		250.00	2,470.00	16,588.00	13,860.00	10,400,00	325.00	10,980,00	5,200.00		1,600.00	16,530.00		37.323.00	39,133.50	27,720,00		4,750,00	3,883.50	6,522.25			Amount (Php.)		80,646.14			27.010.00	80 646 14			32,655.10	27 77 77	4,799.10	19,600.00	8,256.00		Amount (Php.)			47,991.04	18,480.96	11,986.80	11,986.80	5,536,48	,	Amount (Php.)

				TOOL OTTE SOON TO EVALUATION	1
545,402.74				K 2 Total Unit Cost - As Submitted	SZ
					J.2
25,971.56				J.1 Value Added Tax - As Submitted	J.1
35,215.67				-1-	3 1.
			luated	H.2 Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	H.2
44.019.59			mitted		H.1
440,195.91					G.1
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	7
				-	; [
359,549,77				Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
448.00	56.00	8.00	рс	i. 2" PVC assorted Connector	
462.00	77.00	6.00	pc	h. 4" PVC assorted Connector	2020
305.00	305.00	1.00	pc 75	g. 2" PVC series 1000	
640.00	640.00	1.00	P. P.	f. 4" PVC series 1000	
642.00	321.00	2.00	PC PC		
332.00	166.00	2.00	pc		
6,615.00	6,615.00	1.00	set	 b. Lavatory (include fitting & Accessories) 	
7,375.00	7,375.00	1.00	set		
3,234,00	T,02/,10	2.00	SCL	XI Plumbing Works	
2 754 00	1 607 00	200	Set PC	t panel hoard (side main w/ hraches)	
272.00	34.00	8.00	рс	r, octagonal box	
224.00	32,00	7.00	рс		
100.00	50.00	2.00	pc		
200.00	100.00	2.00	pc	- 1	
90.00	30.00	3.00	PC PC	n. 20mm dia RSC Clamp	
27.00	9.00	3.00	pc	I. 20mm dia. RSC Coupling	
960.00	240,00	4.00	pc	k. 20mm dia. RSC Pipe	
440.00	8.00	55.00	200	i. 15mm dia. PVC Clamp	
125.00	5.00	25.00	R	i 15mm dia PVC coupling	
1,460.00	73.00	20.00	pc	g. 15mm dia. PVC pipe	
1,750.00	70.00	25,00	3	f. 8.00mm2 thw	
10,800.00	3,600.00	3.00	<u>c</u>	e. 3.5mm2 thw	- 2422
510,00	170,00 00,071	3,00	3 8	d. two gang switch	-
100.00	50.00	2,00	pc		
5,150.00	1,030.00	5.00	set		
-,000:00	100:00	0.00	ı		
650.00	65.00	5 00	- ķ	e. Wood Preservative Brown	
550.00	110.00	5.00	Ģ		
13,500.00	450.00	30.00	pc.		
18,500.00	37.00	500.00	bd.ft.	a. Rough Lumber, sun dried tanguile	
500.00	7501,00	2,00	-	IX Carpentry Works	
2,000.00	2.00	1000.00	pc.	d. Teckscrew 11/2"	
378.00	189.00	2.00	ln.m.	1 1	
1.890.00	189.00	10.00	ln.m.	- 1	
73 100 00	470 00	55 00	S B	a. Pre-painted GI Roofing Sheet long span	
2,655.00	531.00	5.00	gal.	I. Primer, Zinc Cromate	T
2,445.00	163.00	15.00	kg.	k. Welding Rod	
360.00	36,00	10.00	pc.	j. 20mm dia. X 350 mm anchor bolts	
705.00	29 00	10.00	ko ko	i 10mm dia Sag rod	-
1,175.00	47.00	25.00	kg.	g. 12mm thk base plate	
2,360.00	118.00	20.00	pc.	f. 16mm dia. Turn buckle	-
1,330.00	38.00	35.00	<u>k</u>		
4,800.00	48,00	18.00	6	d Purlins C- 150 x 50 x 3mm.	
12,000.00	48.00	250.00	ķ	b. 50 mm. x 50 mm. x 6 mm. Angle Bar	
16,800.00	48.00	350.00	kg.	a. 65 mm. x 65 mm. x 6 mm. Angle	
				VII Steel Works	_

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Prepared by:

Checked/Reviewed

Replacement of Permanent W Vidge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zambo Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

City Road, Zamboanga City

Item No./Description

A.1.1(11)

A.1.1(11)

Provision of Provision of Furnitures/Fixtures, Equipment and Appliances for the Field Office for the Field 1.00 L.S.

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

			Total Unit Cost - As Submitted Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated
			Value Added Tax - As Submitted Value Added Tax - As Evaluated
			Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated
			Contractor's Profit - As Submitted
		nitted Jated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated
			Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated
			Direct Unit Cost (E,1+F.1) - As Submitted
			Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated
			Equipment
			Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted
1,000.00	12.00	mo.	C. LPG (11 Kg)
1,500.00	12.00	mo.	
3,000.00	12.00	mo.	a, Electrical Bill
17,200.00	1100	200	Lighting/Water Fixtures
14 900 00	100	Set Sc	Printer
15,000.00	4.00	set	k Deskton Computer
12,000.00	2.00	set	i. Digital Camera
8,000.00	1.00	set	h. Dining Table
			1 1
30,000.00	1.00	L.S.	F.1 g. Kitchenware
75,000.00	1,00	ŗ	(Folders, Bond Paper, Yellow Pads
2,500.00	1.00	- one	f Various Office Supply
3,700.00	1.00	unit	
5,000.	2,00	each	
2,700.00	2.00	each	b. Folding Beds, Good Quality
1,370.00	2,00	unit	a. Electric Desk Fan
			Office Equipment/Facilities & Supplies
			Materials
Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification
			Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated
			D.2 Output per Hour - As Evaluated
			D.1 Output per Hour - As Submitted
			B.2
			Equipment
			Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted
			B.1 Equipment
Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	
			Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated
			A.2
			Lahor
			Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted
			A.1 Labor
Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	
			7

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Prepared by:

Checked/Reviewed

Replacement of Permanent W vidge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zambo Zamboanga City City Road, Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description ••

A.1.2(5) A.1.2(5) Operation and Maintenance of 4 \times 4 Pick-Up Type Service Vehicle for the Engineer 12.00 month

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

V. Z TOTAL CHILL	_	_	_	L	L	H.2 Overhead,				_	F.2	Equip Equip												<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		2 1	2 11	2 11	2 1	
Total Offic Cost - As Evaluated	Total Unit Cost - As Submitted	Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	Value Added Tax - As Submitted	Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	Equipment	Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	Miscellaneous	Engine Oil & Lubricants	Spare Parts		Name and Specification	Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	Output per Hour - As Evaluated	Output per Hour - As Submitted	Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated		Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	Ħ.	Name and Capacity	Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated			Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted		
						uated	nitted						L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	-	Unit											No. of Units					,	
													1.00	1.00	1.00	14,400.00	Quantity											No. of Hour/s					2,880.00	2000
													30,000,00	66,960.00	40,000.00	31.00	Unit Cost											Hourly Rate					62.43	
	612,528.00	ı	29,168.00	¥	1		1		583,360.00			583,360.00	30,000.00	66,960.00	40,000.00	446,400.00	Amount (Php.)		1		1		179,802.00			t		Amount (Php.)			400 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	179.802.00	179,802.00	

Prepared by:

Engineer II

Checked/Reviewed

Replacement of Permanent W. vridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zamb Zamboanga City

City Road, Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

: B.4(1)
Construction Survey & Staking
: 0.35 km.
: 0.04

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

				LOWI CHIE COOK DO EXTENDED	L
				Total Unit Cost - As Submitted	5 6
				Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	
				Value Added Tax - As Submitted	
				Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	
				Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	_
			uated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	H.2
			mitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	_
				Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	_
				Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	G.1
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	
				Edulprison	F.2
				Foliment 107 1 1 2 3 definition	
				Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
				Miscellaneous 5% of Material Cost	-
	25.00	100.00	pc.	ing	
	400.00	20.00	pc.	a. Standard Stake Plan (800 mm x 910 mm)	n -
Amount (Php.)	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
				Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	E.2
				Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	_
				Output per Hour - As Evaluated	
				Output per Hour - As Submitted	D.1
				Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	C.2
				Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	C.1
				Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	
				Equipment	B.2
				Sub-lotal for B-1 AS Submitted	
				Orb Total for D.4 As Cuberitted	
				Minor Tools 10% of Labor	
	100.00	p.	1	Equipment a. Total Station w/ Complete Accessories	B.1
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	_
				Labor	A.2
				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
	ii.				
	62.43	ω	2	- 1	
	10416	ند	-	a. Geodetic Engineer	
	48.13	1	ω	c. Unskilled Laborer	
	62.43	1	ω	b, Skilled Laborer	A.1
	104.16	н	L	a. Geodetic Engineer	
				For Field Works	
				Labor	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	

Prepared by:

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Replacement of Permanent W vidge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zamb City Road, Zamboanga City Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

Project Billboard/Signboard

4.00 each

** ** **

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

10,103./4				Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	S
10.17				Total Unit Cost - As Submitted	7.7
				Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	1.2
864,94				Value Added Tax - As Submitted	J.1
(*)				Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	1.2
1,172.80				Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	1.1
ī			luated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	H.2
1,466.00			mitted	_	E
ı,					G.2
14,660.00				_	G.1
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	
					F.2
				Equipment	
14,660.00				Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
260.00	65.00	4.00	ĸg.	d. Assoreted CW Naiis	
7,400.00	37.00	200.00	bd.ft.	The second	
4,000.00	1,000.00	4.00	pc.	j.	F.1
3,000.00	750.00	4.00	pc.	اق	1
				Materials	
Amount (Php.)	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
				Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	E.2
-				Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	E.1
					D.2
					D.1
				Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	C.2
3,923.10				_	C.1
				Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	
				_	B.2
				Equipment	
•				Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	
				Equipment	B.1
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	3811
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	
				2	A.2
				Labor	
3,923,10				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
1,540.08	48.13	16	2	c, Unskilled Laborer	-
998.90	62.43	16	1	b.	;
1,384.12	86.51	16	1	a	<u> </u>
				Labor	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Checked/Reviewed

vidge - Vitall Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zamb Zamboanga City

City Road, Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description 155

B.7 Occupation Safety & Health 12.00 month

..

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

				L	
					K.2
443.544.60				Total Unit Cost - As Submitted	<u></u>
				Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	J.2
21,121.17				Value Added Tax - As Submitted	J.1
				Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	1.2
31,290.62				Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	1.1
			luated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	H.2
			mitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	Ξ.1
				Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	G.2
391,132.80				Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	G.1
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	
					F.2
				Equipment	
26,760.00				Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
14,400.00	600,00	24.00	pc	d. Safety Hats	
2,400.00	100.00	24.00	pc		
360.00	15.00	24,00	pair	þ.	FI
9,600.00	400.00	24.00	pair	a. Rubber Boots (Long w/ Steel Toe, Black)	Ĕ.
				Materials	
Amount (Php.)	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
				Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	E.2
364,372.80					E.1
				Output per Hour - As Evaluated	D.2
				Output per Hour - As Submitted	D.1
-				Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	C.2
364,372.80				_	13
				Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	
				2	B.2
				Equipment	
60,000.00				Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	
60,000.00				a. Warning Signs and Barricades	
				Equipment	B. 1
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	Γ
				2	A.2
				Labor	
304,372.80				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	Γ
179,802,00	62,43	2880.00	ц		
124,570.80	86.51	1440.00	1	_	A.1
				Labor	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Replacement of Permanent W

'ridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zambo Zamboanga City

City Road, Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description 15.5

: B.9

Mobilization & Demobilization

1.00 L.S.

..

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

K.2	Z	1 1	1.2		H.2	H.1	G.2	G.1	Γ	F.2			FI		E.2	E.1	D.2	D.1	C.2	C.1		B.2		-				B.1						1	> J	Γ	 A.1	
Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	Total I Init Cost - As Evaluated	Value Added Tax - As Submitted	Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	Contractor's Profit - As Submitted		Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted		Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	_	Materials	Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	Materials	Name and Specification	Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated		Output per Hour - As Evaluated	Output per Hour - As Submitted	Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated		Equipment	Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted		- 1	e. Payloader	d. Dump Truck	c. Backhoe	b. Water Truck	a. Low Bed Trailer	Equipment	Name and Capacity	Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	Labor	Sub-Total for A-1 AS Submitted	Labor	Designation
					luated	mitted								Unit												ц	-	4	2	1	1		No. of Units					No. of Person/s
														Quantity												48	48	48	48	48	48		No. of Hour/s					No. of Hour/s
														Unit Cost												1,522,00	1,733.00	1,420.00	1,537.00	2,450.00	4,255.38		Hourly Rate					Hourly Rate
/00/222:13	760 777 42	36,582.01		49,602.72	1	62,003.40		620,034.00				1		Amount (Php.)		620,034.00		Ţ		620,034.00				620,034.00		73,056.00	83,184.00	68,160.00	73,776.00	117,600.00	204,258.00		Amount (Php.)			ì		Amount (Php.)

Prepared by:

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Replacement of Permanent Weak Brid Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City boanga City Road, Zamboanga City

Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description **

101(1)
Removal of Structure/Obstructions
1.00 L.S.

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

2 2	J.2	1,1	I.2	I.1	H.2	Ξ.	G.2	G.1		F.2			F.1		E.2	E.1	D.2	D,1	C.2	C.1		B.2				-		B.1			Γ	Α,		Π			A.1		
Total Unit Cost - As Submitted Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	Value Added Tax - As Submitted	Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	Contractor's Profit - As Submitted		Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted		Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated		Materials	Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	Materials	Name and Specification	Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	Output per Hour - As Evaluated	Output per Hour - As Submitted	Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated		_	Equipment	Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	c. Duily Hack (12 ca.)a.)	0.0	ē	Equipment	Name and Capacity	Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated		Labor	Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	c. Unskilled Laborer	b.	9	Labor	Designation
					luated	mitted								Unit													د	ь		No. of Units					6	6	_		No. of Person/s
														Quantity												04-7	384	384		No. of Hour/s					480	480	480		No. of Hour/s
														Unit Cost												1,420.00	1,537.00	1,998.10		Hourly Rate					48.13	62,43	86.51		Hourly Rate
2,972,374,88	1	141,541.66	1	191,920.90	ī	239,901.12	2	2,399,011.20				1		Amount (Php.)		2,399,011.20		ŧ.	1	2,399,011.20					2,039,078.40	00,000,00	590,208.00	767,270.40		Amount (Php.)				359,932.80	138,607,20	179,802.00	41,523.60		Amount (Php.)

Prepared by:

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Item No./Description

: 101(3)b5

Removal of Structure/Obstructions
: 2,321.00 sq.m.
: 24.64

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted ...

Output
per
hour-As
Evaluated
••

	Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	Name and Specification F-1 As Submitted F-2 As Evaluated st (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted st (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated st (E.2+F.3) - Miscellaneous (OC ntingencies & Miscellaneous (OC	Equipment Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated Output per Hour - As Submitted Output per Hour - As Submitted Output per Hour - As Evaluated Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated Name and Specification Materials Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted Materials Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OC) Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OC)	Igment Backhoe w/ Pavement Breaker Payloader (1.50 cu.m.), LX80-2C Dump Truck (12 cu.yd.) Total for B-1 As Submitted Igment Total for B-2 As Evaluated I (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted I (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated Out per Hour - As Submitted Out Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated Ot Unit Cost (E.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated Ot Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted Ot Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted Ot Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated Ot Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated Ot Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated Othead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OC) Ontingencies & Miscellaneous (OC)	for A-2 As Evaluated Name and Capacity t Toe w/ Pavement Breaker ader (1.50 cu.m.), LX80-2C Truck (12 cu.yd.) for B-1 As Submitted t for B-2 As Evaluated +B.1) - As Submitted +B.2) - As Evaluated +B.2) - As Evaluated +B.2) - As Evaluated t Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted t Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated for F-1 As Submitted t Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted for F-2 As Evaluated Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OC)
hiscellaneous (OCM) - As S hiscellaneous (OCM) - As E	ed As Submitted As Evaluated	pecification ed ed sz Submitted & Svaluated	ed ed ted ted - As Submitted - As Evaluated pecification pecification d specification ed specification	reaker reaker LX80-2C LX80-2C LX80-12C LX80-2C	ed I Capacity Eed Eed Eed Eed Fed Fed Fed Fed
As Submitted As Evaluated		Unit	Unit	No. of Units 1 1 1 1 Unit	No. of Units
		Quantity			
		lty Unit Cost		Hourly Unit C	Hourly Unit C
		Cost	: Cost	ly Rate 1,998.10 1,733.00 1,420.00	ly Rate 1,998.10 1,733.00 1,420.00
		Amount (PI	Amount (Amount (Ph	279.02 Amount (Php.) 1,998.10 1,733.00 710.00 4,441.10 4,720.12 4,720.12 191.56 Amount (Php.)

Prepared by:

Engineer II

Checked/Reviewed

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description 12.51

102(2)
Surplus Common Excavation
370.00 cu.m.
60.00

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

r				Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	K.2
177.31				Total Unit Cost - As Submitted	<u></u>
-				Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	J.2
8,44				Value Added Tax - As Submitted	J.1
				Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	1.2
11.45				Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	I.1
1			uated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	H.2
14.31			mitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	H.1
				Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	G.2
143.10				Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	G.1
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	
					F.2
				Materials	
				Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
				Materials	ĘĮ
Amount (Php.)	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
				Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	E.2
143.10				Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	E.1
				Output per Hour - As Evaluated	D.2
60,00				Output per Hour - As Submitted	D.1
1				Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	
8,586,29				Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	C.1
				Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	
					В.2
0,103:33				Equipment	
8 403 53				Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	
18.28				Minor loois 10% of Labor	
2,840.00	1,420.00	1	2	IUCK	
433.25	1,733.00	0.25	,	9 9	
1,733.00	1,733.00	P	ļ.	Þ.	B.1
3,379.00	3,379.00	Д	1	a. Bulldozer, D6H SERIES II PSDS/DD	
				Equipment	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	
					A.2
				Labor	
182.76				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
96.26	48.13	1	2	b. Unskilled Laborer	i
86.51	86.51	1	т	1	Δ 1
				Labor	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	

Prepared by:

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Checked/Reviewed

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

103(2)a Bridge Excavation, Common Soil 428.72 cu.m. 20.00

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

K.2	<u></u>	J.2	J.1	1.2	I.1	H.2	H.1	G.2	G.1		7.7	1	Γ	;	<u>.</u>		E.2	E.i	D.2	D.1	C.2	C.1	Г	В.2		T			5	D.				A.2				-		P.		
Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	Total Unit Cost - As Submitted	Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	Value Added Tax - As Submitted	Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	_	_		_	Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	_	Equipment	Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	Tukatais	Maferiale	Name and Specification	Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	Output per Hour - As Evaluated	Output per Hour - As Submitted	Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated		Edalpinetic	For inment	Sub-Total for R-1 As Submitted	Minor Tools 10% of Labor	b. Backhoe (0.80 cu.m.)	a. Dump Truck (12 cu.yd.)	Equipment	Name and Capacity	Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated		Labor	Tables	Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	c. Unskilled Laborer	þ.	e .	Labor	Designation
						luated	omitted									Unit													1	2		No, of Units						2	1	H		No. of Person/s
															formal de	Ouantity													1	1		No. of Hour/s						1	1	1		No. of Hour/s
																Unit Cost													1,537.00	1,420.00		Hourly Rate						48.13	62.43	86,51		Hourly Rate
r	287.86		13.71	1	18.59	1	23.23	1	232,34						Annocate (color)	Amount (Php.)		232.34		20.00		4,646.71				75.104,4	4 404 62	24,52	1,537.00	2,840.00		Amount (Php.)				61,642	3AF 40	96,26	62.43	86.51		Amount (Php.)

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

103(2)b
Bridge Excavation, Soft Rock
686.00 cu.m.
14.00

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

25	1	1,1	7.1	7 7		н.2	H.1	G.2	G.1		F.2	ı		-	1	E.2	E.1	D.2	D.1	C.2	C.1		B.2	1					D.1				Γ	A.2	T				D		
Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	Value Added Tax - As Sublifited	Value Added Tax - As Submitted	Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated		Equipment	Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	Materials		Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	Output per Hour - As Evaluated	Output per Hour - As Submitted	Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated			Equipment	Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	TO 30 OI EDIZI	/AA		٩		Name and Capacity	Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated		 lahor	Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	c, Unskilled Laborer	b. Skilled Laborer	a. Foreman	Labor	Designation
						uated	mitted								Unit													1	. 1		١	No. of Units					2	1	1		No. of Person/s
															Quantity													0.5	0.5	2		No. of Hour/s					1	1	1		No. of Hour/s
															Unit Cost													1,998.10	1,537.00	1,420.00		Hourly Rate					48.13	62.43	86.51		Hourly Rate
431,64	1	20.55	20 55	100	27.87		34.84	1	348,38				•		Amount (Php.)		348.38		14.00		4,877.26					4,632.07	24,52	999.05	768.50	2,840.00		Amount (Php.)			4 10:17	245 19	96,26	62,43	86.51		Amount (Php.)

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Prepared by:

Replacement of Permanent Bridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zam a City Road, Zamboanga City Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

104(2)a Embankment from Borrow 3,620.00 cu.m. 50.00

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

				Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	\Box
770 75				Total Unit Cost - As Submitted	
-				Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	
34.32				Value Added Tax - As Submitted	J.1
2				Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	I.2
46.54				Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	I.1
1			luated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	H.2
58.17			mitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	
1				Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	
581.72				Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	G.1
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	
					F.2
				Materials	
485.44				Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
				(with 25% wastage factor)	
485.44	388,35	1.25	cu.m.	e.	7
				Materials	
Amount (Php.)	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
				Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	E.2
96,29				Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	
				Output per Hour - As Evaluated	D.2
50.00				Output per Hour - As Submitted	
-				Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	C.2
4,814.26				Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	C,1
				Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	
					В.2
				Edublicit	
, journa				TO import	
4 631 50				Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	
612,50	2,450.00	0.25	1	c. Water Iruck/Pump (16000L)	
1,846.00	1,846.00	1	ľ	D.	
2,173.00	2,173.00	1	1	a	₽,
				Equipment	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	
					A.2
				Labui	
102.70					
187 76				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
96.26	48.13	14	2	b.);
86.51	86.51	1	1	a. Foreman	>
				Labor	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Prepared by:

Checked/Reviewed

Replacement of Permanent Weak Bi - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City mboanga City Road, Zamboanga City Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

105(1)a Subgrade Preparation 486.00 sq.m. 300.00

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

..

		Massalla as INI	!	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
				Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	K.2
19.88				Total Unit Cost - As Submitted	K.1
				Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	J.2
0.95				Value Added Tax - As Submitted	J.1
				Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	I.2
1.28				Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	1.1
			luated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	7.H
1.60			mitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	, II
				Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	G.2
16.05				Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	G.1
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	
					F.2
				Materials	
	-			Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
				Materials	E
Amount (Php.)	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
				Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	E.2
16.05				Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	E.1
				Output per Hour - As Evaluated	D.2
300.00				Output per Hour - As Submitted	D.1
				Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	C.2
4,814.26				Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	C.1
				Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	
					В.2
				Equipment	
4,631.50				Sub-Total for B-1 AS Subfillitied	
				Cub Total for B 1 Ac Cubmitted	
612,50	2,450.00	0.25	1	c. Water Truck/Pump (16000 L)	
1,846.00	1,846.00	1	1	b. Vibratory Roller (10 mt), SD100C	į
2,173.00	2,173.00	₽	1		B.1
				Equipment	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	
					A.2
				Labor	
182.76				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
90.20	48.13	F	7		
10:00	40.77	-	J ,		A.1
8	86 51	•	-	a. Foreman	8
				Labor	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	

Prepared by:

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Checked/Reviewed

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

200(1)
Aggregate Subbase Course
1,320,00 cu.m.
50,00

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

)	
1,990,54				Total Unit Cost - As Subinitied	S
				Value Added Lax - As Evaluated	\perp
95.07				Value Added Tax - As Submitted	
				Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	
128.91				Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	I.1
			luated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	H.2
161.14			mitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	H.1
				Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	G.2
1,611.41				Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	G.1
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	
				Materials	F.2
1,515.13				Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
				(with 15% wastage factor)	
1,515.13	1,317.50	1.15	cu.m.	a. Aggregate Subbase Course	F.1
Amount (Php.)	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
				Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	E.2
96.29				Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	E.1
				Output per Hour - As Evaluated	D.2
50,00				Output per Hour - As Submitted	D.1
				Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	C.2
4,814,26				Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	C.1
				Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	
					В.2
				Equipment	
4,631.50				Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	
612.50	2,450.00	0.25	1	c. Water Truck/Pump (16000 L)	
1,846.00	1,846.00	1	1		Ţ
2,173.00	2,173.00	1	1	a. Motorized Road Grader (140 hp), G710A	D
				Equipment	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	
					A.2
				Labor	
182.76				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
96.26	48.13	1	2	b. Unskilled Laborer	1
86.51	86.51	1	1	a. Foreman	Δ 1
				Labor	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	

Prepared by:

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated 300(1) Gravel Surface Course 129.00 cu.m. 50.00

-, vzv. 10				Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	2
2026				Total Unit Cost - As Submitted	
				Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	J.2
96.50				Value Added Tax - As Submitted	J.1
•				Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	1.2
130.84				Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	I.1
			luated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	H.2
163.56			mitted	Overnead, contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	Į.
				Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	6.2
1,635.56				Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	G.I
				oub-10tal for r-z AS Evaluated	2
				Sub-Total for E-2 As Evaluated	7.7
				Equipment	ם כ
1,539.28				Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
				(with 15% wastage factor)	
1,539.28	1,338.50	1.15	cu.m.	a. Uncrushed Aggregate Surface Course	F.1
				Materials	
Amount (Php.)	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
				Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	E.2
96.29				Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	E.1
				Output per Hour - As Evaluated	D.2
50.00				Output per Hour - As Submitted	D.1
1				Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	C.2
4,814.26				Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	C.1
				Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	Γ
					B.2
					_
				Equipment	
4,631.50				Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	
00.270	2,T00.00	0.22	1		
1,840.00	2,040,00	75.0	- -	- 1	
1 846 00	1 846 00	- -	٠,	p	B.1
2	3 473 00		-	Equipment a. Motorized Road Grader (140 hn), G7104	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	
					A.2
101170				Labor	
182.76				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
96.26	48.13	т	2	b. Unskilled Laborer	1
86.51	86.51	1	14		Þ.
				Labor	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	

Engineer II

Checked/Reviewed

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

311(1)e1
Portland Cement Concrete Pavement 2,285.00 sq.m.
57.50

..

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

112.50
61.00
2,500.00
308.00
1 863 50
60,00
100.00
35,00
Unit Cost
219.75
32,63
2,450.00
545.00
1,733.00
1 750 50
1,310,00
No. of Hour/s Hourly Rate
48.13
62.43
86,51
\dagger
No. of Hour/s Hourly Rate

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Prepared by:

Checked/Reviewed

Bridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zam Zamboanga City

a City Road, Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

400(1)a1 Precast Concrete Piles, furnished ($400~\text{mm} \times 400~\text{mm}$) 1,596.00 m. 2.50

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

)	
7,0/0.33				Total Unit Cost - As Subilitized	2
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	3.2
222,68				Value Added Tax - As Submitted	J,1
1				Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	
301.94				Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	_
			luated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Eva	H.2
377.43			omitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	
,				Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	G.2
3,774.29				Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	G.1
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	i
				Materials	E 2
3,028.93				Sub-Total for F-1 AS Submitted	T
10.77	1,283,50	0.06	cu.m.	C. Base Course	
25,00	25.00	1,00	bd.ft.	1	
126.00	4,200.00	0.03	cu.m.		
				100	
			ģ	(-9)	
11.90	73.00	0.163	r i	f. Assorted CWN (1 kg./100 bd.ft	1
73 70	1 100 00	0 268	DC	ם E	<u></u>
282 232	25,00	15 333	hd ff	d Coro Lumber	
1,537.10	38.00	40.45	5 6		
714.00	4,250.00	0.17	cu.m.		
Amount (Php.)	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
				Direct Unit Cost (C.Z ÷ D.Z) - As Evaluated	E.2
745.36				Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	E.I
				_	
2,50				\perp	D.1
*/000:00					C.2
1 863 39				Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	
				Sub-Total for R-2 As Evaluated	
					В.2
-1				Equipment	
1.142.14				Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	
72.13				Minor Tools 10% of Labor Cost	
61.53	219.75	0.28	<u>_</u>	Ē	
98.42	351.50	0.28	-	d. Bar Bender	
34.44	123.00	0.28	1	0.	B.1
9,13	91.25	0.1	-	- 1	
866 50	1 733 00	O л	-	Equipment a Payloader (1.50 cu.m.), 1X80-2C	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	I
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	
					A.2
				rapoi	
, 64,60				lahor	
721 25				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
385,02	48.13	1	8	b, Unskilled Laborer	
249,73	62.43	1	4		A.1
86,51	86,51	1	-	a [
				lahor	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Prepared by:

Checked/Reviewed

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

: 400(6)
Structural Steel Sheet Piles, furnished
: 1,008.00 ln.m.
: 72.00

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

				Town of the moon of the meaning of	
J,000./T				Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	S
2 000 7				Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	V. 1
40.04.T				Value Added Text As Subilities	1 1
146.84				Value Added Tay - As Submitted	7.1
199,11				Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	11.
			luated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	H.2
248.89			mitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	H.1
-				Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	G.2
2,488.89				Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	G.1
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	
					7.7
				Maccials	ו נ
-1 -10100				Materiale	T
2,448.00				Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
				П	
48.00				Miscellaneous 2% of Materials Cost	7,
2,400.00	50.00	48,00	kg.	a. Steel Sheet Pile KSP II (delivered at site)	1
Amount (Php.)	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
				Direct Cliff Color (Circ - Die) 100 Evaluation	ŗ
10.00				Direct Unit Cost (C 2 ÷ D 2) - As Evaluated	E 3
40.89				Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	
				Output per Hour - As Evaluated	
72.00				Output per Hour - As Submitted	D.1
				Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	C.2
2.944.39				Total (A,1+B,1) - As Submitted	C1
				Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	
					B.2
				Equipment	
2,636.76				Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	
30.76				Minor Tools 10% of Labor Cost	9
2,606.00	2,606.00	1	1	a. Truck Mounted Crane (41 - 45 mt)	B.1
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	
					A.2
					;
				Labor	
307.63				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
96,26	48.13	1	2	b, Unskilled Laborer	
124,86	62.43	1	2		A.1
86.51	86.51	1	p.	a. Foreman	•s
				Labor	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	

Prepared by:

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Replacement of Permanent 'Bridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zam ja City Road, Zamboanga City Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

400(12)
Structural Steel Sheet Piles, driven
1,008.00 In.m.
10.00

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

)	
1/2/0/0/				Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	
1 248 54				Total Unit Cost - As Submitted	
59.45				Value Added Tay - As Suprilited	1.1
10 1				Value Added Tax As Evaluated	
80.62				Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	
			luated	Overnead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	
100.77			mitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	_
r				Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	_
1,007.70				Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	G.1
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	
					F.2
				Materials	
101.61				Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
1.99			į,	8	
1.46	73.00	0.02	ka.	- 1	
38 75	25.00	1.55	bd.ft.	٦	
31.50	350.00	0.18	₽.	Ü	F.1
24.00	2,500.00	0.0096	set		
3 91	163.00	0.024	r i	a. Welding Rod (1 kg./2000 kg. Steel)	
Superior (1195)	Cilit	Succession	9		
Amount (Php.)	Unit Cost	Ouantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
				Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	E.2
906.08				Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	ш
				Output per Hour - As Evaluated	
10.00				Output per Hour - As Submitted	
- Joseph -				Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	
9,060,84				Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	
				Sub-Total for R-2 As Evaluated	
					B.2
				Equipment	
8,310.98				Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	
74.99					
22.73	45.45	0.5	1	- 1	_
391.00	391.00	-	1	م	
2 147 27	2 147 27	F	٠,	0 3	B.1
3 060 00	00.000,2	1	- -		
2 606 00	2 606 00	-	-	a. Truck Mounted Crane (41 - 45 mt)	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	
					A.2
				RAPPO	
7 15100				Labor	
749 86				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
288.//	48.13	1-	o		
374.59	62.43		n o	h linskilled Laborer	
86.51	86.51	. р	, P	2 2	A.1
				Labor	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Delication	

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Prepared by:

Checked/Reviewed

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

400(14)
Precast Concrete Piles, driven (soft strata)
1,520.00 m.
2.40

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

				Total Offic Cost - As Evaluated	7.5
2,239.26				Total Unit Cost - As Submitted	
1				Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	
106.63				Value Added Tax - As Submitted	
ï				Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	_
144.59				Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	_
			luated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	Н.2
180.73			mitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	\sqcup
ı				Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	G.2
1,807.31				Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	G.1
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	
					F.2
				Fidiciliais	
023.42				Materiale And Subilities And Subilit	
633 43				Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
12.22				Miscellatieous 2% of Material Cost	
25.00	2,500.00	0.01	set	len	_
11.20	70.00	0.16	KĢ.	5 5	
400.00	25.00	16,00	Da.π.	ļ	F.1
1/5.00	350.00	1.00	m.		
				100	
Amount (Php.)	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
1,100.00				Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	E.2
1 182 80				Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	_
2.40				Output per Hour - As Subilitied	2 5
				Outrot Por House As Cydinated	_
2,841.34				Total (A.1+6.1) - As Submitted	3 5
				Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	_
					_
					В.2
		-			_
2,001.10				Equipment	
2 091 48				Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	
74.99				Minor Tools 10% of Labor Cost	_
193.00	965,00	0.20	1	pres	
60.00	150.00	0.20	2	e. Jack Hammer	
9.09	45.45	0.20	1	d. Cutting Outfit	
26.00	200.00	0.13	1	C	B.1
347.22	1,286.00	0.27	1	b. Diesel Hammer (K25 or equivalent)	
1,381.18	2,606.00	0.53	1	a. Truck Mounted Crane (41 - 45 mt)	_
				Equipment	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	I
					A.2
				Labor	
749.86				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
288.77	48.13	1	6	- 1	_
374.59	62,43	1	6	b,	A.1
86 51	86.51	1	1	_	
				labor	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	

Engineer II

Prepared by:

Checked/Reviewed

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

: 400(16)a
Test Piles, furnished and driven
: 84.00 m.
: 2.40

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted

** 0	Output per nour-As submitted : 2.40	Output per hour-As Evaluated :	יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי
-------------	-------------------------------------	--------------------------------	--

	1 1			Total Unit Cost - As Submitted Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	2
				Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	
				Value Added Tax - As Submitted	Ш
				Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	
			uated	Contractor's Brofit - As Submitted	7.1
			mitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	
				Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	ш
				Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	G.1
11				Sub-Total for E-2 As Evaluated	, T
				Materials	
				Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
				Miscellaneous 2% of Material Cost	- 1-
1-	2,520.00	1.00	æ.	충	
	2,500.00	0.01	set	d. Oxy/Acetylene	_
-1	70.00	0.16	kg.		F.1
-1	25.00	16.00	bd.ft.		
	350.00	2.00	3	Materials a. Coco Logs - 2 uses	
	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
1 1				Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	\perp
				Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	
				Output per Hour - As Evaluated	D.2
				Output per Hour - As Submitted	_
				Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	
Street, and the street				Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	
1 1					В.2
				Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted Fouriers Total For B-1 As Submitted	
	202,00	0110	,	Minor Tools 10% of Labor Cost	
	00 596	0.20	1	f. Air Compressor (356 - 450 cfm)	
10000	45.45	0.20) F		
	200.00	0.13	ـــا		B.1
1	1,286.00	0.27	1	b. Diesel Hammer (K25 or equivalent)	
- T	2,606.00	0.53	1	Equipment a. Truck Mounted Crane (41 - 45 mt)	
	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	
- 1					A. 2
				Labor	
				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
1	48.13	1	6	b, Unskilled Laborer	
1	62.43	. p.s.	6		
	86.51	1	1		A
				Labor	
	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Prepared by:

Checked/Reviewed

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

401(2)a Concrete Railing 101.00 m. 0.88

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

				0	
1,322,00				Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	K.2
4 377 89				Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	X 1
205.85				Value Added Tax As Submitted	1 1
				Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	1.2
279.12				Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	_
1			Evaluated	laneous (OCM) - As	H.2
348.90			bmitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	H.1
4) 100101				Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	G.2
3,489,02				Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	G.1
				Sub-Total for E-2 As Evaluated	
					F.2
				Materials	
2,507.00				Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
49.10				Miscellaneous 2% of Material Cost	
15.00	2,500.00	0.006	kg.	ylen	
60.90	100.00	0.609	kg.		
15,04	73.00	0.206	kg.	1	
515.00	25.00	20.60	bd.ft.	d.	E
198.17	820.00	0.725	pc.	c. Plywood 1/2" x 4' x 8' - 3 uses	
1,156.49	38.00	30.434	kg.		
497.25	4,250.00	0.117	cu.m.	a. Ready Mix Concrete	
				Materials	
Amount (Php.)	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
				Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	E.2
982.01				Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	
0.88				Output per Hour - As Submitted	7 D.1
				Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	
864.17				Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	C.1
				Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	
					В.2
				-	
+ 10:30				Equipment	
142 97				Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	
72.13				Minor Tools 10% of Labor Cost	
4.55	45.45	0.10	1	d. Cutting Outfit	
35,15	351.50	0.10	1	2	B.1
21 98	219.75	0.10	- -	2 6	
0 13	91 25	0 10	-	Equipment a Concrete Vibrator	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No, of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	
					A.2
				Labor	
721.25				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
385,02	48.13	1	8	b, Unskilled Laborer	
249.73	62.43	1	4	b.	}
86.51	86.51	1	1	_	_
				Labor	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Prepared by:

Checked/Reviewed

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description **

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

402(1) Timber Structure 8.00 span 0.125

				Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	
				Value Added Tax - As Evaluated Total I Init Cost - As Submitted	V. 2
+				Value Added Tax - As Submitted	
-				Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	
Н				Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	-
-			luated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	_
\neg			mitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	H.1
\neg				Direct Unit Cost (E,1+F,1) - As Submitted	
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	
					F.2
1				Materials	
				Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
	75,00	13.71	pc.	e. 25 mm dia. X 500 mm. Steel Bars	
				with Standard Nuts & Washers	
	25.00	1,43	pc.	- 1	
	1,000.00	2.29	pc.	c. 4" x 10" x 12' Coco Lumber	F.1
	1 250 00	7 143	P 1.	h 5" × 10" × 12" Coco Lumber	
		6 06	3	18	
	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
				Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	
				Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	E.1
				Output per Hour - As Evaluated	_
				Output per Hour - As Submitted	D.1
				Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	_
				Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	_
					7.0
					72 mg
				Equipment	
				Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	
				Minor Tools 10% of Labor Cost	
	1,212.00	0.50	2	c. Cargo Truck	
	2,606.00	1.00	.	a. Truck Mounted Crane	D .
				Equipment	
	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	
1 1					A.2
				Labor	
1 1				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
	48.13	1	6	b, Unskilled Laborer	
	62.43	1	6		
	86,51	1	1	a. Foreman	<u> </u>
				Labor	
	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	
1					

Prepared by:

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Checked/Reviewed

Bridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zam ja City Road, Zamboanga City Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

403(5)a1 Structural Steel, Furnished, Fabricated and Erected 1,207.00 kg 356.000

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Prepared by:

Checked/Reviewed

Bridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zam ja City Road, Zamboanga City Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

404(1)a
Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40
: 12,157.80 kg.
: 180.00

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated ** *** **

			,	<u> </u>		
Labor	Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	b, Unskilled Laborer	b. Skilled Laborer	a. Foreman	Labor	Designation
		8	2	p.		No. of Person/s No. of Hour/
		р-	p.	1		No. of Hour/s
		48.13	62,43	86.51		Hourly Rate
	596.39	385,02	124.86	15.98		Amount (Php.)

			Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated
			Total Unit Cost - As Submitted
			Value Added Tax - As Evaluated
			Value Added Tax - As Submitted
			Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated
		luated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated
	N	mitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted
			Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated
			Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted
			Materials
			Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted
			(with 5% wastage)
	1.05	kg.	
100.00	0.021	kg.	Materials a. Tie Wire (2% of RSB)
ty Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification
			Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated
			Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted
			Output per Hour - As Evaluated
			Output per Hour - As Submitted
			Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated
			Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated
			Equipment
			Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted
351.50	0.50	1	d. Bar Bender
219.75	0.50	1	
1,212.00	0.15	1	
1,522.00	0.15	H	Equipment a. Service Crane (21 - 25 mt.)
ur/s Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity
	П		Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated
			Labor
			Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted
46.13	,	a	D, UISKIIEU LADOFEI
62.43	1	2	
86.51	.	۰.	
			Labor
ir/s Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Prepared by:

Checked/Reviewed

Bridge - Vitall Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zam Zamboanga City ya City Road, Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated 404(1)b Reinforcing Steel, Grade 60 96,476.23 kg. 180.00

				0	L
4				Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	S
63.53				Total Unit Cost - As Submitted	
5,05				Value Added Tax As Supriliced	
3.03				Value Added Tax As Evaluated	
01:14				Contracted Book As Fishisted	┸
7			luated	Overnead, contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	1,
5.13			mitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	
1 .				Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	_
51.28				Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	_
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	_
					_
					F.2
				Materials	-
44.10				Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
				(mai 2 /o masage)	
12100	ioioo	1.00	19	- 1	_
42.00	40.00	1.05	Š Š	h Reinforcing Steel Bar	F.1
2.10	100.00	0.021	ρ (Materials a. Tie Wire (2% of RSB)	-
Amount (Php.)	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
				Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	E.2
7.18				Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	_
				Output per Hour - As Evaluated	
180,00				Output per Hour - As Submitted	_
-				Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	C.2
1,292.12				Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	C.1
				Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	
					8.2
					,
				Equipment	-
695.73				Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	
175.75	351.50	0.50	1	d. Bar Bender	_
109.88	219.75	0.50	1	c. Bar Cutter	
181,80	1,212.00	0.15	1		B.1
228.30	1,522.00	0.15	1	a. Service Crane (21 - 25 mt.)	
				Equipment	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	
					,
					Α,
				Labor	
596,39				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
385,02	48.13	,1	8	b, Unskilled Laborer	_
124.86	62.43	1	2		1.1
86,51	86.51	-	1	a. Foreman	_
				Labor	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Prepared by:

Checked/Reviewed

Replacement of Permanent

Bridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zam Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

405(1)b3
Structural Concrete, Class "A"
973.70 cu.m.
10.00

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

		red/Deviewed	Check	Dranarod hv.	
				Ш	K.2
13,317.20				Total Unit Cost - As Submitted	쥬
į				Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	J.2
634.15				Value Added Tax - As Submitted	J.1
				Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	I.2
859.87					I.1
			luated		H.2
1,074.83			omitted	_	H
ı				_	G.2
10,748.35				Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	G.1
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	
				2	F,2
				Materials	
9,972.25				Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
35.00	35.00	1,00	ŗ	f. Curing Compound	_
1,863.50	1,863.50	1.00	cu.m.	f. Gravel	_
1,036.75	2,073.50	0.50	cu.m.	e. Sand	
3,234.00	308.00	10.50	bag	d.	7.
73.00	73.00	1.00	kg.	c. Assorted CWN	n
1,230.00	820.00	1.50	pc.		
2,500.00	25.00	100.00	bd.ft.	a. Lumber, Coco	
				Materials	
Amount (Php.)	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
3 / 2					1.7
					U L
776.10				Direct I hit Cost (C 1 + D 1) - As Submitted	חות
10100					2 5
10.00				_	15
11,00:00				┸	3 5
7 760 96					
				_	0.1
				Edulphienc	B S
0,310,43				Sub-rotal for B-1 As Submitted	
6 218 45				C.b Total for B 1 An C.bookhad	
1,141.20	2,282.40	0.5	,	f. Crawler Crane w/ Bucket (36 - 40 mt.)	
00.770	2,450.00	0.25		1	
642 50	1,/33.00	0.5			
066 60	1,733.00	0.5	. -	. [0	В.1
05,281	47.75		2	į.	!
2,636.00	1,318.00		2		
				Equipment	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	ì
				Labor	Δ 2
1,442.51				Sub-Total for A-1 AS Submitted	
1 447 61				O. b. Tatal Grand A. O. breithad	
385.02	48.13	1	8	b. Unskilled Laborer	
249.73	62.43	1	4	a. Skilled Laborer	
86.51	86.51	1	1	a. Foreman	
				Inst	A.L
385.02	48.13	1	8	Ü	>
249.73	62.43	Ľ	4		
86.51	86,51	ı	1	a. Foreman	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Prepared by:

Checked/Reviewed

Item No./Description

406(1)f1
Prestressed Structural Concrete Member, Type IV-B
8.00 each
1.00

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

				>	
,00,202,00				Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	2
700 707 83				Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	J.2
33,//5.85				Value Added Tax - As Submitted	J.1
ים שלך ככ				Contractor's Pront - As Evaluated	7.7
45,/9/./6				Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	; :
			aluated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	H.2
57,247.20			bmitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	_
				Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	_
572,472.02				Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	G,1
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	
				Maccials	F.2
336,000.00				Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
336,000.00	24,000.00	14.00	ln.m.	a. Prestressed Concrete AASHTO Girder Type IVB	Ę
Allibanic (Filps)	Ollificost	Qualiticy	Q.	Materials	
Amount (Bhn)	Hait Cost	Oussells	- Di	Name and Specification	
236,472.02				Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	E.1
				Output per Hour - As Evaluated	
1.00				Output per Hour - As Submitted	\perp
				Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	C.2
236.472.02				Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	
				Sub-Total for R-2 As Evaluated	8.2
				Equipment	_
157,971.14				Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	
7,850.09				Minor Tools 10% of Labor	
2,737.00	391.00	7.00	Þ	j. Welding Machine (500 A), Electric Driven	
1,732.50	866.25	2.00	1		
1,722,00	123,00	7.00	2		
912.50	91.25	5.00	2	Concrete Vibrator	
318 15	75 75 00,100	700.	1	170	B.1
3,076.50	219.75	14.00	. 1		
22,500.00	2,500.00	9.00	1		
12,131.00	1,733.00	7.00	ļ.	b. Payloader (1.50 cu.m.), LX80-2C	
100,070.40	3,127.20	32.00	ı	Equipment a. Truck Mounted Crane with Bucket (41 - 45 mt.)	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No, of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	_
				Labor	A.2
78,500.88				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
44,362.56	57.76	96	80	c, Unskilled Laborer	
25,833.60	67.28	96	4	b. Skilled Laborer	į
8,304.72	86,51	96	1	a. Foreman	Δ 1
				Labor	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	

Engineer II

Prepared by:

Checked/Reviewed

9ridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zamt Zamboanga City

o City Road, Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

406(1)f1
Prestressed Structural Concrete Member, Type IV-B
4.00 each
1.00

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

					- 1
964,295.50				Total Unit Cost - As Submitted	S
r				Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	J.2
45,918.83				Value Added Tax - As Submitted	J.1
•				Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	1.2
62,262.83				Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	1.1
			luated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	H.2
77,828.53			bmitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	프
				Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	G.2
778,285.31				Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	G.1
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	
					F.2
332,000.00				Materials	
552 000 00				Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
552,000.00	24,000.00	23.00	ln.m.	a. Prestressed Concrete AASHTO Girder Type IVB	ï
				Materials	n.
Amount (Php.)	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
				Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	E.2
226,285.31				Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	E.1
				Output per Hour - As Evaluated	D.2
1 00				Output per Hour - As Submitted	
225,285.31				Total (A.2+B.2) - As Subilificed	CI
				Sub-lotal for 6-2 As Evaluated	
					B.2
				Equipment	
157,045.07				Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	
6,924.02				Minor Tools 10% of Labor	
2,737.00	391.00	7.00	Þ	j. Welding Machine (500 A), Electric Driven	
1,732.50	866.25	2.00	1		
1,722.00	123.00	7.00	2		
912.50	91.25	5.00	2	g. Concrete Vibrator	
318.15	45.45	7.00	1	- 1	В.1
4,921.00	351.50	14,00	pà l		2
3.076.50	219.75	14.00	H	- 1	
22.500.00	2.500.00	9.00		c. Stressing (Jack) Machine	
100,070.40	3,12/.20	32.00		- 1	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	
				Labor	A.2
69,240.24				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
36,961.92	48.13	96	8		
23,973,60	62.43	96	4		A.1
8.304.72	86.51	96	r	a. Foreman	
				Labor	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	

Prepared by:

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Checked/Reviewed

Fridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zamt 1 City Road, Zamboanga City Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

407(8) Lean Concrete 17.01 cu.m. 1.40

7.2	<u>.</u>	J.2	J.1	I.2	I.1	H.2	H.1	G.2	G.1	Γ	F.2	1				Fi			E.2	E.1	D.2	D.1	C.2	C.1		В.2					8.1				A.2					A.1			
Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	Total Unit Cost - As Submitted	Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	Value Added Tax - As Submitted	Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	Direct Unit Cost (E,1+F.1) - As Submitted	Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	197	Materials	Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	c. Gravel	b. Sand	ā	Materials	Name and Specification	Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	Output per Hour - As Evaluated	Output per Hour - As Submitted	Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated		Equipment	Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	c. Water Truck/Pump (16000 L)		<u>ب</u>	= .	Name and Capacity	Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated		Labor	Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	ci orianiica ranoici	- 1	h Skilled Laborer	10		Designation
						luated	mitted							cu.m.	cu.m.	bag		Unit											1		.		No. of Units					N	J .	-		100 01 0100170	No of Person/s
														1.00	0.50	9.50		Quantity											1.0	2 -	. _		No. of Hour/s					1	. ,	_		inor of monty	No of Hours
														1,863.50	2,073.50	308.00		Unit Cost											1,212.00	351.50	219./5		Hourly Rate					4.13	70 13	62 43	06.17	induity issued	Hourly Rate
	8,048.54	1	383,26	Į.	519.68	1	649.60	,	6,496.00				5,826.25	1,863.50	1,036.75	2,926.00		Amount (Php.)		669,75		1.40		937.64				692,45	121.20	351.50	219.75		Amount (Php.)				245.19	20,20	06.36	67 43	06.54	ranomia (mp)	Amount (Phn.)

Prepared by:

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Yridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zamb Zamboanga City

a City Road, Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated 412(1)
Elastomeric Bearing Pad
24.00 each
1.00

V'Y TOTAL			J.1 Value	I.2 Contr	I.1 Contr	H.2 Over	H.1 Over	G.2 Direc	G.1 Direc	Sub-	F.2	Materials	Sub-	Misce	F,1 a, I	Materials		E.2 Direc	E.1 Direc	D.2 Outpi	_		C.1 lotal	_		10	10	10	10 1					10 7 10		10 - 10				
Iodi vilit cost - As Evaluated	Total Unit Cost - As Submitted	Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	Value Added Tax - As Submitted	Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated		ials	Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	Miscellaneous 10% of Labor	S.	ials	Name and Specification	Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	Output per Hour - As Evaluated	Output per Hour - As Submitted	Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted		Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	otal for B-2 As Evaluated	Equipment Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted Equipment Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	Vood/Steel Ladder otal for B-1 As Submitted ment otal for B-2 As Evaluated	Equipment a. Wood/Steel Ladder Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted Equipment Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	Name and Capacity ment Vood/Steel Ladder otal for B-1 As Submitted ment otal for B-2 As Evaluated	Steel La	or A-2 A Steel La or B-1 A or B-2 A	or A-2 A or B-1 A or B-2 A	or A-2 A Steel La or B-1 A or B-2 A	otal for A-2 A nent lood/Steel La otal for B-1 A nent nent	otal for A-1 A otal for A-2 A nent lood/Steel La otal for B-1 A ment nent	otal for A-1 A otal for A-2 A otal for B-1 A nent nent nent	otal for A-1 A otal for A-2 A otal for B-1 A ment otal for B-1 A ment	otal for A-1 A otal for A-2 A otal for B-1 A ment nent otal for B-1 A ment nent
						valuated	ubmitted								each		Unit												4	<u> </u>	No. of Units	No. of Units	No. of Units	No. of Units	No. of Units	No. of Units	No. of Units	No. of Units	No. of Units	1 2 2 No. of Units
															1.00		Quantity												4	ı	No. of Hour/s	No. of Hour/s	No. of Hour/s	No. of Hour/s	No. of Hour/s	No. of Hour/s	No. of Hour/s	No. of Hour/s	No. of Hour/s	1 1 No. of Hour/s
															16,150.00		Unit Cost												100.00	100.00	Hourly Rate 100.00	Hourly Rate	Hourly Rate	Hourly Rate	Hourly Rate	Hourly Rate	Hourly Rate	Hourly Rate	48.13 Hourly Rate	86.51 48.13 Hourly Rate
	20,382.84	1	970.61		1,316.08		1,645.10	,	16,451.04				16,168.28	18.28	16,150.00		Amount (Php.)		282.76		1,00	1	282.76		Charles and Committee and Comm			100.00	100.00	100.00	Amount (Php.) 100.00 100.00	Amount (Php.) 100.00	Amount (Php.) 100.00	Amount (Php.) 100.00	Amount (Php.) 100.00	Amount (Php.) 100.00	182.76 Amount (Php.) 100.00	182.76 Amount (Php.) 100.00	96.26 182.76 Amount (Php.) 100.00	86.51 96.26 182.76 Armount (Php.)

Prepared by:

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Checked/Reviewed

Fridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zamt 1 City Road, Zamboanga City Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description ••

414(1)
Forms and Falsework
1.00 L.S.

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Checked/Reviewed

ridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zaml د City Road, Zamboanga City Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

. . . . 505(2)a Grouted Riprap, Class "A" 348.21 cu.m. 1.25

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

Ļ		_				H.2 Ov	_	_	_	_	П	Т	F.2	T	Ma	Sut	Mis	Į.f.	e.	d.		Þ.	a l	Mai		E.2 Dire		D.2 Out		_	_	2.0	 Equ	Sub	3	-	B A	Equ		Sub	A.2	П	Labor	Sub	Ç	A.1 b.	a [Labor	
Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	Total Unit Cost - As Submitted	Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	Value Added Tax - As Submitted	Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated					Materials	Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	Miscellaneous 1% of Material Cost						Cement	Materials	Name and Specification	Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	Output per Hour - As Evaluated	Output per Hour - As Submitted	Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated		Equipment	Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	Minor Lools 10% of Labor	ruç	One Bagger Mixer	Equipment	Name and Capacity	Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated			or	Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	Unskilled Laborer	Skilled Laborer	Foreman		Designation
						aluated	bmitted											cu.m.	sq.m.	m.	cu.m.	cu.m.	bag		Unit												1		No. of Units						8	2	1		No. of Person/s
																		1.05	0.015	0.30	0.15	0.25	3,00		Quantity											0.05	1		No. of Hour/s						P	ъ	ь		No. of Hour/s
																		1,703.50	160.00	536.00	1,863.50	2,073.50	308.00		Unit Cost											2,450.00	172.00		Hourly Rate						48.13	62,43	86.51		Hourly Rate
	5,539,49		263,79	1	357.67	1	447.09		4,470.94							3,710.51	36./4	1,788.68	2.40	160.80	279.53	518.38	924.00		Amount (Php.)		760,42		1.25	950.53				354.14	59.04	122.50	172.00		Amount (Php.)					596.39	385,02	124.86	86.51		Amount (Php.)

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Prepared by:

Checked/Reviewed

ridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zamt City Road, Zamboanga City Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

508(1) Hand Laid Rock Embankment 4,283.00 cu.m. 3.125

..

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

				>	L
1, 1, 2, 11, 2				Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	S
2 476 27				Total I Init Cost - As Submitted	
3				Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	J.2
117.92				Value Added Tax - As Submitted	J.1
1				Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	1.2
159.89				Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	I.1
1			luated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	H.2
199.86			mitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	H.1
t				Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	G.2
1,998.60				Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	G.1
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	_
					i
					F 3
				Materials	
1,788.68				Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
1,700,00	1,703.30	1,05	Califf	a. Boulder	
1 700 60	1 707 50	27	1	Materials	F1
Amount (Php.)	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
				Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	
209.93				Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	E.1
				Output per Hour - As Evaluated	D.2
3.13				Output per Hour - As Submitted	D.1
1				Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	C.2
656.03				Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	
				Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	
					B.2
				Equipment	
59.64				Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	
59.64				Minor Tools 10% of Labor	B.1
					_
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	
					A.2
				Labor	
596,39				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
	100000	,		- 1	
385.02	48.13	1	8		_
124,86	62.43	1	2		A.1
86,51	86.51	Ľ	1	a. Foreman	
				Labor	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Checked/Reviewed

Replacement of Permanent V Tridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zamt 1 City Road, Zamboanga City Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

612(1)
Reflectorized Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (White)
101.00 sq.m.
25.00

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

Engineer II

Prepared by:

Yridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zamb Zamboanga City

ı City Road, Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

.. 1702(1)
Structure Excavation
350.00 cu.m.
20.00

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

				Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	K.2
286.89				Total Unit Cost - As Submitted	<u>K.1</u>
1				Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	J.2
13.66				Value Added Tax - As Submitted	J.1
•				Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	1.2
18.52				Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	1.1
			uated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	H.2
23.15			mitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	H.1
				Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	G.2
231.55				Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	G.1
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	
					F.2
				Equipment	l F
1				Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
				Materials	F.1
Amount (Php.)	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
				Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	E.2
231.55				Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	E,1
				Output per Hour - As Evaluated	D.2
20.00				Output per Hour - As Submitted	D.1
•				Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	C.2
4,630.98				Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	C.1
				Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	
					В.2
				Equipment	
4,400.09				Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	
20,03					
22.00	2/201.00				
1 537 00	1.537.00	1	1	ō,	0.1
2,840,00	1,420.00	1	2	_	D
				Equipment	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	
					2
				62	Δ)
				Labor	
230.89				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
144.38	48.13	1	з	b. Unskilled Laborer	
86.51	86.51	1	<u></u>	a.	A.1
				Labor	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR				Philippe & Refined an over man	

Prepared by: Engineer II

Replacement of Permanent V Vridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zamb City Road, Zamboanga City Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

: 1716(6)
Structural Steel Sheet Piles, furnished
: 2,316.00 In.m.
: 72.00

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

				O	
-				Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	2
3.083.74				Total I Init Cost - As Submitted	X 1
				Value Added Tay - As Evaluated	13
146,84				Value Added Tax - As Submitted	J.1
				Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	1.2
199,11				Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	I.1
1			luated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	H.2
248.89			omitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	H.1
1				Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	G.2
2,488.89				Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	G.1
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	
					F.2
					1
				Materials	
2,448.00				Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
48.00				Miscellaneous 2% of Materials Cost	i
2,400.00	50.00	48.00	kg.	et P	Ξ
				Materials	
Amount (Php.)	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
				Direct Unit Cost (C,2 ÷ D,2) - As Evaluated	E.2
40.89				Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	E.1
				Output per Hour - As Evaluated	D.2
72.00				Output per Hour - As Submitted	D.1
,				Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	C.2
2,944.39				Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	C.1
				Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	
					B.2
				Equipment	
2,030.70				Sub-Total for B-1 AS Subfillitied	
92 929 C				Sub-Total for B.1 As Submitted	
30./6				Minor Tools 10% of Labor Cost	
2,606.00	2,606.00	1	1	10un	B.1
				Equipment	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	
					ì
					A
				Labor	
307.63				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
96,26	48.13	щ	2	b, Unskilled Laborer	
124.86	62.43	н	2	- 1	A.1
86.51	86.51	щ	1	a. Foreman	
				Labor	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Prepared by:

Checked/Reviewed

vridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zamb Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

: 1716(12)
Structural Steel Sheet Piles, driven
: 2,316.00 ln.m.
: 10.00

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

Tr.orz,1				Total Unit Cost - As Subilitized	2
1 286 5				Value Added Lax - As Evaluated	
35.43				Value Added Tax As Submitted	
EO 4E				Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	1.2
80.62				Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	11.1
ı			As Evaluated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Ev	1
100.77			omitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted	_
1				Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	
1,007.70				Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	_
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	
					7.2
				Piakeliais	1
10,101				Materials	
101.61				Sub-Total for E.1 Ac Submitted	
1.99				Miscellaneous 2% of Material Cost	
1.46	73.00	0.02	kg.	e. Assorted CWN (1 kg./100 bd.ft. Of Lumber)	
38.75	25.00	1.55	bd.ft.	d. Coco Lumber	_
31.50	350.00	0.18	m.	Ü	53
24,00	2,500.00	0,0096	set	b. Oxy/Acetylene (1 set/5000 kg. Steel)	
3.91	163.00	0.024	kģ.	a. Welding Rod (1 kg./2000 kg. Steel)	
				Materials	
Amount (Php.)	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
				Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	
906.08				Direct Unit Cost (C.1 ÷ D.1) - As Submitted	ш
				Output per Hour - As Evaluated	
10.00				Output per Hour - As Submitted	D.1
-				Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	_
9.060.84				Total (A 1+B 1) - As Submitted	
				Sub-Total for R-2 As Evaluated	
					В.2
				Equipment	
8,310.98				Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	_
74.99				Minor Tools 10% of Labor Cost	
22.73	45,45	0.5	1	15	
391.00	391.00	1	1	d. Welding Machine (500 A), Electric Driven	_
2,147.27	2,147.27	1	1		B.1
3,069.00	3,069.00	1	1		
2,606.00	2,606.00	1	н	a. Truck Mounted Crane (41 - 45 mt)	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	
					ì
					Α 2
				Labor	
749.86				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
				- 1	
288,77	48.13	щ	6	- 1	
374.59	62.43	₽,	6	b. Skilled Laborer	A.1 -
86.51	86.51	1	<u> </u>	a Foreman	
	,				_
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Prepared by:

Checked/Reviewed

ridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zamb Zamboanga City

City Road, Zamboanga City

FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

.... 1710(2)a Grouted Riprap, Class "A" 393.00 cu.m. 1.25

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

				0	
				Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	2
E E06 33				Total I Init Cost - As Evaluated	Y. Z
262.21				Value Added Tax As Submitted	J.1
				Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	1.2
355.53				Contractor's Profit - As Submitted	I.1
1			luated	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Evaluated	Н.2
444.42			mitted		H.1
1					G.2
4,444.17				\sqcup	G.1
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	
					F.2
					1
				Piacelais	
3,683.75				Sub-Total for F-1 As Submitted	
36.47	1,700.00	1.00	Collin	Miscellaneous 1% of Material Cost	-
1 788 68	1 703 50	1.05	cu.m.	f. Boulder	
160.80	536.00	0.30	D. D.	م ام	
270.53	1,803.50	0.15	cu.m.	-	E
500.88	2,003.50	0.25	cu.m.	b. Sand	
924.00	308.00	3.00	bag	a. Cement	
				Materials	
Amount (Php.)	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	VB-11
				Direct Unit Cost (C.2 ÷ D.2) - As Evaluated	E.2
760.42					E.1
111111111111111111111111111111111111111					D.2
1.25				Output per Hour - As Submitted	D.1
950.53					CI
				٠.	
					ţ
					B.2
				Equipment	
354.14				Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	Γ
59.04				FILINI LOUIS TO 20 OI EGIDOI	
122.50	2,450.00	0.05	1	b. Water Truck	
172.00	172.00	1	1	e.	B.1
				Equipment	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	T
				2	A.2
				Labor	
596.39				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
30 30 30 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40				- 1	
385,02	48.13	<u>,</u>	8	c, Unskilled Laborer	
124.86	86.51	- -	2 -	h Skilled Laborer	A.1
	201			Labor	
Palibalia (riib.)	Hodrif Rate	no. of Hours	10.01.001/0		
Amount (Phn.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hours	No. of Person/s	Designation	

ELWICK P. ACUÑA Engineer II

Prepared by:

vridge - Vitali Bridge (Parallel Bridge) along Pagadian City - Zamb Zamboanga City

City Road, Zamboanga City FORM-POW-2015-01D-00

Item No./Description

1716(16)
Structural Steel Sheet Test Piles, furnished and driven 12.00 ln.m.
10.00

Unit of Measurement
Output per hour-As Submitted
Output per hour-As Evaluated

		Charles and Assessment Control of the Control of th		•	- 1
				Total Unit Cost - As Evaluated	<u>~</u>
4,222.14				Total Unit Cost - As Submitted	
1 6				Value Added Tax - As Evaluated	7 7.1
201.05				Value Added Tay - As Submitted	
				Contractor's Profit - As Evaluated	
272.62			aluated	Contractor's Profit - As Suhmitted	_
340.//			bmitted	Overhead, Contingencies & Miscellaneous (OCM) - As Submitted] I
				Direct Unit Cost (E.2+F.2) - As Evaluated	
3,407.70				Direct Unit Cost (E.1+F.1) - As Submitted	
				Sub-Total for F-2 As Evaluated	
					F.2
				ridici idio	
				Materiale	I
2.501.61				Sub-Total for E-1 As Submitted	
T,33				Miscellaneous 2% of Material Cost	
1.40	/3,00	20.0	ĸĢ	CM	
38./5	25.00	1.55	pd.rt.	1	
20.10	35.00	0.18	; ; ;	1	
24.00	2,500.00	0.0090	Set		Ξ.
34.00	7 500 00	0.024	KĢ.		_
2,400.00	50,00	48.00	kg.		
				Materials	
Amount (Php.)	Unit Cost	Quantity	Unit	Name and Specification	
				Direct Offic Cost (c.z ÷ D.z) - As Evaluated	1.7
200:00				Direct Unit Cost (C.1 + D.1) - As Subinitied	_
906 08				Output per nour - As Evaluated	
TO:OO				Output per Hour - As Submitted	D.1
				Total (A.2+B.2) - As Evaluated	
9,060,84				Total (A.1+B.1) - As Submitted	\Box
				Sub-Total for B-2 As Evaluated	
					В.2
				Edublicate	
0,510,50				For inment	
89.015.8				Sub-Total for B-1 As Submitted	
/4.99				Minor Tools 10% of Labor Cost	
22.73	45,45	0.5	н	e. Cutting Outfit	
391.00	391.00	1	Р	d. Welding Machine (500 A), Electric Driven	
2,147.27	2,147.27	1	1	c. Generator Set (700 kW)	B.1
3,069.00	3,069.00	1	1	b. Vibro Hammer (272.22 hp)	
2,606.00	2,606.00	1	1	a. Truck Mounted Crane (41 - 45 mt)	
				Equipment	
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No, of Hour/s	No. of Units	Name and Capacity	
				Sub-Total for A-2 As Evaluated	
					į
					A.2
				Labor	
749.86				Sub-Total for A-1 As Submitted	
288,77	48.13	p.	6		
374.59	62.43	1	6		A.1
86.51	86.51	-	-	a Foreman	
					=1
Amount (Php.)	Hourly Rate	No. of Hour/s	No. of Person/s	Designation	

Engineer II

Prepared by:

Checked/Reviewed

UNIT COST ANALYSIS FOR HAULING COST FOR PORTLAND CEMENT

TOTAL QUANTITY REQUIREMENTS FOR PORTLAND CEMENT

8,436.73	TOTAL
	The state of the s
1,179.00	Grouted Riprap, Class "A"
1,044.63	Grouted Riprap, Class "A"
10,223,85	Structural Concrete, Class "A"
6,078.10	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement
135.00	Construction of Held Office for the Engineer
(Bags)	DESCRIPTION
2	

Quantity 11 8,436.73 Bags

Delivery Charge = ₽ 0.120 /bdg/km.

SITE	HAULING DISTANCE
Zamboanga City DEO	44 M
Batching plant	33:00

*Average hauling distance from Source to assumed Stockpliing area: say 55.00 km.

Delivery Charge = P 0.120 6.60 /bag 55.00

*Delivery Truck 8,436.73 bags., (hauling works) 20,000.00 kgs., (capacity per haul)

Q

500.00 bags, (capacity perhaul)

*Dumptruck (10 Wheeler) days computation : TIME-MOTION ANALYSIS Speed when loaded : 30.00 kph *Capacity of Laborers unloading bags of Cement from Delivery Truck ; Assume (10) laborers can unload Speed when unloaded 40.00 500.00 bags of Cement. ĝ

Unloaded running Loaded running 55.00 30.00 55.00 60 8 110.00 mins. 82.50 mins.

Loading and Unloading allowance for delay/traffic Capacity of Dumptruck 40.00 45.00 3.00 8.00 sgod cu.m. mins. mins.

per day Dumptruck daily output Using (3) Dumptrucks No. of trips for Dumptruck Total Cycle time H H 8.0 × 240.50 ω 50 0 500.00 240.50 x 2.00 x 997.92 60.00 mns. 11 11 2.00 say 997.92 2,993.76 cu.m. cu.m. 2.00

큥

unloading No. of days for Delivery Truck No. of days for Labor, for complimentary to D. Truck days 8,436.73 2,993.76 Ħ 2.82 say Ħ 2.82 2.82 days days

DELIVERY COST:

?

MATERIALS: 8,436.73 Grand Total Unit Cost Estimated Quantity LABOR: 8,436.73 ō Laborers, unloading - Foreman - Bags, Portland Cement Bags, Portland Cement (Pick-Up Price) ס ס ס ס ס 2,598,070.54 55,682.42 11,369.13 8,436.73 Bags 307.95 / Bag, @ @ P P 611.92 /day 342.24 /day say **®** (9) (7) /day ---300.00 6.60 ×× 308.00 / Bag 2.82 days 2.82 days **Sub - Total** / bag **Sub - Total** / bag **Sub - Total** 11 11 11 # P ם ם Φ, 2,531,019.00 **2,531,019.00** 55,682.42 **55,682.42** 1,724.45 9,644.67 **11,369.13**

Labor Delivery Cost

Materials

2,531,019.00

UNIT COST ANALYSIS FOR HAULING COST FOR ALL AGGREGATES

Hauling Cost from the Quarry to Batching plant

Ifem No. Quantity **ALL AGGREGATES** Terrain Flat to Rolling

1,000.00 Hauling Distance Sn:H cu.m. 5.00 \$

Effective Working Hours 8.00 hrs.

Hauling: Using Using 10.00 cu.m.capacity Dumptruck Weight of Dumptruck (cap. 10.00 cu.m.)

Unit weight of Fine Aggregates 16,000.00 1,640.00

Maximum Volume to be Carried per DT Unit weight of Coarse Aggregates 1,534.00 11.57 kg/m3 kg/m3 cu.m.

*Dumptruck (10 Wheeler) days computation : TIME-MOTION ANALYSIS Speed when loaded : 30.00 kph

Speed when loaded Speed when unloaded 40.00 ş 핡

Loaded running 5.00 30.00 × 8 10.00 mins.

Unloaded running 5.00 40.00 8 7.50 mins.

Loading and Unloading allowance for delay/traffic 3.00 5.00 mins. mins.

Total Cycle time Capacity of Dumptruck 25.50 10.00 cu.m.

per day No. of trips for Dumptruck 13 × 60 60.00 mins. 18,82 say 18.82

trips

Using (5) Dumptrucks Dumptruck daily output $\Pi = \Pi$ 5 ×× 188.24 18.82 11 13 188.24 941.18 cu.m. cu.m.

1. No. of days for Dumptrucks П 1,000,00 941.18 1.06 say 1.06 days

EQUIPMENT USED : (2009 ACEL RATES)

Ų١ - Unit Dumptruck @ P 11,360.00 /day × Sub - Total 1.06 days 70 ⊽∣ 60,350.00 **60,350.00**

Equipment Estimated Quantity Grand Total **Unit Cost סי** טיטיטיטי 60,350.00 60,350.00 1,000.00 12.07 /cu. m./km. cu.m. (Unit Cost, Hauling per cu.m.per km.)

Materials

	Hauling Distance		Unit Cost per cu.m./km.		Hauling Cost per cu.m.		Unit Pirce		Unit Cost per cu.m.
Cost of Fine Aggregates:	50.00	×	12.07	Ħ	603.50	+	1,470.00	Ħ	2,073.50
Cost of Coarse Aggregates:	50.00	×	12.07	11	603.50	+	1,260.00	ŧī.	1,863.50
Cost of Item 200 Materials:	50.00	×	12.07	n	603.50	+	714.00	11	1,317.50
Cost of Item 201 Materials:	50.00	×	12.07	П	603.50	+	680.00	Ш	1,283.50
Cost of Item 300 Materials:	50.00	×	12.07	11	603.50	+	735.00	II	1,338.50
Cost of Boulders:	50.00	×	12,07	11	603.50	+	1,100.00	#11	1,703.50
Cost of Embankment, Common Borrow:	5.00	×	12.07	It	60.35	+	328.00	11	388.35